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Regional District #19 Memorandum 

To:  Finance Committee 
From: Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date September 2, 2025 
Subject: Financial Statements 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending June 30, 2025. 

Motion by ____________________ and seconded by ______________ to recommend that the 
Regional School District 19 Board of Education receive the Quarterly Financial Statements 
dated 6/30/25 as presented by Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director. 
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Overview 

General Fund 

Estimated Revenues FY24/25 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,449,961

Based on adopted budget. 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $951,136

Based on adopted budget and capped by State Statute.  Increase assumed based on lost
revenue from tuition billing as capped by the State.

3. Regular Education Tuition – $2,004,118

Slightly under budget based on final enrollment.

4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $379,872

Decrease based on 58% tuition cap imposed by State legislation.

5. Special Education Tuition - $574,899

Increased tuition numbers based on increased enrollment in special education.

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $173,216

Based on YTD income. 

Expenditures 

There are overages in special education tuition and transportation based on an increase in special 
education enrollment. A spending freeze was implemented by the Superintendent.  
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Other Funds: 
 
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 
 
The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 
projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   
 
Debt Service Fund 
 
Fund Balance at June 30, 2025 is $377,169.  This balance will be drawn down as principal and 
interest payments are made.   
 
Capital Projects 
 
Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 
projects at this time.  Capital project transfers will be proposed later this evening for Finance 
approval.  The security improvement line is overspent due to encumbrances.  Purchases were 
encumbered in June to ensure timely completion of entryway remodel.  Funding is available as of 
July 1 to cover these costs. 
 
Cafeteria Fund 
 
The Cafeteria Fund has been included this quarter as it will be important for the Board to monitor 
this going forward.  Expenditures exceeded revenues by $210,481 for FY2025, resulting in a 
negative fund balance of $157,865 at fiscal year-end. 
 
 
Internal Service Funds 
 
Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 
 
Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $292,752.  Fund balance increased from 
$3,982,960 at July 1, 2024 to $4,275,711 at June 30, 2025. Claims through May averaged $759,616 
(on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $663,549, the average for last fiscal year which represents 
a 14.5% increase. June claims were not available but will be included in next quarter’s report.  To 
be considered fully funded, the Health Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of 
approximately $2.1 million.   
 
Workers’ Compensation Fund 
 
Fund Balance at June 30, 2025 is $54,116 a $28,785 decrease. 
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Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of June 30, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 12,018,088    $ 12,018,088    $ 12,018,088    $ -                     100.0%
Ashford 3,799,679      3,799,679      3,799,679      -                     100.0%
Willington 4,632,193      4,632,193      4,632,193      -                     100.0%

Total property taxes 20,449,960    20,449,960    20,449,960    -                     100.0%

Vocational Agriculture 620,000         620,000         951,136         331,136         153.4%

Charges for Services:
Tuition - Special Education 275,000         505,000         574,899         69,899           113.8%
Tuition - Vo-ag 685,000         685,000         379,872         (305,128)        55.5%
Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920      2,004,118      (118,802)        94.4%

3,082,920      3,312,920      2,958,889      (354,031)        89.3%

Investment income 150,000         150,000         169,960         19,960           113.3%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 3,256             3,256             0.0%

Total Revenues $ 24,302,880    $ 24,532,880    $ 24,533,201    $ 321                100.0%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of June 30, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Encumbrance + Positive %
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs
English $ 1,059,700         $ 1,037,027         $ 1,037,027         $ -                        100.0%
Reading 16,590              15,167             15,167             -                        100.0%
World Languages 829,290            816,638           816,638           -                        100.0%
Physical Education 543,090            539,227           539,227           -                        100.0%
Mathematics 1,134,240         1,114,383         1,114,383         -                        100.0%
Science 1,335,250         1,363,745         1,363,745         -                        100.0%
Social Studies 1,034,060         1,029,457         1,029,457         -                        100.0%
Fine Arts/Art 314,350            320,002           320,002           -                        100.0%
Fine Arts/Music 472,180            508,827           508,827           -                        100.0%
Information Technology 643,390            627,737           627,737           -                        100.0%
Career & Technical Education 473,370            415,629           415,629           -                        100.0%
Tech Prep 25,200              7,100               7,100               -                        100.0%
English Learners 77,180              77,182             77,182             -                        100.0%
Substitute Teachers 158,000            239,407           239,407           -                        100.0%
Non-distributed costs 10,000                                                              -                        #DIV/0!
Special Education Instruction 1,970,900         2,172,066         2,172,066         -                        100.0%
Extended School Year 51,670              45,911             45,911             -                        100.0%
Remedial Reading/Math 28,210              31,773             31,773             -                        100.0%
Agriculture Education 526,430            482,949           482,949           -                        100.0%
Tuition Payments 477,450            578,679           578,679           -                        100.0%
Depot Campus 282,350            304,008           304,008           -                        100.0%
Central Services 500                                                                   -                        #DIV/0!

Total Instructional Programs 11,463,400       11,726,914       11,726,914       -                        100.0%

Guidance Services:
School Counseling 866,840            859,100           859,100           -                        100.0%
Health Services 194,210            177,694           177,694           -                        100.0%
Psychological Services 256,400            361,709           361,709           -                        100.0%

Total Guidance Services 1,317,450         1,398,503         1,398,503         -                        100.0%

Curriculum Development
Curriculum Development 15,000              5,557               5,557               -                        100.0%
Professional Development 27,000              32,932             32,932             -                        100.0%

Total public works  42,000              38,489             38,489             -                        100.0%

Educational Media 162,330            154,128           154,128           -                        100.0%

(Continued on next page)
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
FY25 - as of June 30, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Actual & Positive %
Budget Budget Encumbered (Negative) Spent

General Administration
Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 88,173             $ 88,173             $ -                        100.0%
Superintendent's Office 287,830            291,630           291,630           -                        100.0%
Special Education Management 335,460            304,342           304,342           -                        100.0%
Principal's Office Services 930,720            903,019           903,019           -                        100.0%
Business Management 561,220            562,642           562,642           -                        100.0%
Central Services 283,790            259,094           259,094           -                        100.0%
Reproduction Center - R19 105,820            93,883             93,883             -                        100.0%
Security 240,500            248,016           248,016           -                        100.0%
Plant Operations - Buildings 1,759,130         1,613,770         1,613,770         -                        100.0%

Total General Administration 4,594,240         4,364,569         4,364,569         -                        100.0%

Student Activities
Student Activities 130,250            104,087           104,087           -                        100.0%
Athletic Program 998,270            1,021,633         1,021,633         -                        100.0%

Total Student Activities 1,128,520         1,125,720         1,125,720         -                        100.0%

Transportation
Transportation 1,301,650         1,308,267         1,308,267         -                        100.0%
Special Education Transportation 574,150            652,771           652,771           -                        100.0%

Total Transportation 1,875,800         1,961,038         1,961,038         -                        100.0%

Employee Benefits 3,469,140         3,470,413         3,470,340         73                     100.0%

Total Expenditures 24,052,880       24,239,774       24,239,701       73                     100.0%
  
Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  
Special Revenue Funds 380,000            423,106           423,106           -                        100.0%

Total other financing uses  380,000            423,106           423,106           -                        100.0%

Total  $ 24,432,880       $ 24,662,880       $ 24,662,807       $ 73                     100.0%
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Regional School District #19
1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance
Activity 07/01/24 Revenues Expenditures 06/30/25

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

613490 Pegpetia Grant 2025 $ -                  $ 12,000            $ -                  $ 12,000            

621500 DropoutPrevention (14)                  (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 609,582          442,186          901,621          150,147          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 32                   32                   

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 45,156            36,003            9,153              

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 
  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 52,421            144,721          148,643          48,499            

680000 Employee Benefits (93)                  92                   (186)                

Total $ 759,569          $ 598,907          $ 1,086,359       $ 272,117          

June 30, 2025
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2025 2024
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 845,239            $ 1,048,582         

Total Assets 845,239            1,048,582         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 468,070            468,070            

Total Liabilities 468,070            468,070            

Fund Balance 377,169            580,512            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 845,239            $ 1,048,582         

June 30, 2025
(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

Balance Sheet
Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19
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2025 2024
Revenues

Intergovernmental $ 75,000              $ 125,000            

Total Revenues 75,000              125,000            

Expenditures

Principal Payments 220,000            220,000            
Interest Payments 56,843              64,675              
Issuance Costs 1,500 4,000

Total Expenditures 278,343            288,675            

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (203,343)           (163,675)           

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund - - 

Net Change in Fund Balance (203,343)           (163,675)           

Fund Balance - July 1 580,512            744,187            

Fund Balance - Jun 30 $ 377,169            $ 580,512            

Debt Service Fund
Regional School District #19

June 30, 2025
(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

Changes in Fund Balance
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

9



Schedule D

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund 125,000     75,000       50,000       100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 125,000     75,000       50,000       100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 4,000         1,500         
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 16,276       11,042       5,618         
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

Total Expenditures 288,676     278,342     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures (163,676)    (203,342)    (218,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      600          3,200       5,800       8,400       

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 744,187     580,511     377,169     158,351   152,751   149,751   124,351   101,551   81,351     63,751     48,751     36,351     26,551     19,351     14,751     12,751     13,351     16,551     22,351     

Fund Balance, June 30 580,511$   377,169$   158,351$   152,751$ 149,751$ 124,351$ 101,551$ 81,351$   63,751$   48,751$   36,351$   26,551$   19,351$   14,751$   12,751$   13,351$   16,551$   22,351$   30,751$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          481,226.00          108,836.00       590,062.00          -                    587,364.98          2,697.02           

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 1,017,148.15       1,017,148.15       -                    1,017,148.15       101,951.70       864,396.45          50,800.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 150,614.65          150,614.65          -                    150,614.65          11,977.75         113,448.99          25,187.91         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            2,000.00           97,896.00            (1,968.51)          
Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                    51,922.60            77.40                
Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          2,000.00           149,818.60          (1,891.11)          

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2025

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2025

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 66,670.00            66,670.00            -                    66,670.00            -                    66,670.00            -                    
Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          155,000.00          -                    155,000.00          105,150.00       11,400.00            38,450.00         
VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              4,000.00              -                    4,000.00              -                    -                       4,000.00           
ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control -                       -                       -                    -                       -                    -                       -                    
Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 247,869.01          247,869.01          -                    247,869.01 105,150.00       100,269.01          42,450.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 27,302.70            27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    
Maintenance Projects 756,063.40          756,063.40          -                    756,063.40          -                    607,665.52          148,397.88       
Security Upgrades 231,219.41          231,219.41          -                    231,219.41          -                    231,219.41          -                    
Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                    5,981.48              14,153.01         
Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    
Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                    20,730.48            7,024.11           
Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 5,908.00              5,908.00              -                    5,908.00              -                    5,908.00              -                    
Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                    14,428.00            2,725.57           
Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 26,889.00            26,889.00            -                    26,889.00            -                    28,596.00            (1,707.00)          
NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 30,000.00            30,000.00            -                    30,000.00            -                    -                       30,000.00         
E.O. Smith Security Improvements 176,780.59          176,780.59          -                    176,780.59          131,204.99       61,452.29            (15,876.69)        
Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 3,148.00              3,148.00              -                    3,148.00              -                    3,147.00              1.00                  
Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            17,000.00            -                    17,000.00            -                    -                       17,000.00         
Arc Flash Study 26,000.00            26,000.00            -                    26,000.00            -                    20,670.00            5,330.00           
Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          -                    3,803.30              127,196.70       

Total Maintenance Projects: 1,507,955.37       1,507,955.37       -                    1,507,955.37       131,204.99       1,042,505.80       334,244.58       

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2025

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 48,454.00            48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    
Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 48,454.00            48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

R19 EDR/MFA Implementation 38,613.00            3,861.00              34,752.00         38,613.00            -                    -                       38,613.00         
Computer Equipment 2,093,712.80       2,093,712.80       -                    2,093,712.80       -                    2,084,405.47       9,307.33           

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,132,325.80       2,097,573.80       34,752.00         2,132,325.80       -                    2,084,405.47       47,920.33         

 Adjusted
 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 
Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 5,844,356.47$    5,700,768.47$    143,588.00$     5,844,356.47$    352,284.44$     4,990,663.30$    501,408.73$     

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Mansfield Board of Education
Cafeteria Fund
Balance Sheet

2025 2024
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ (197,515)        $ (8,969)            
Accounts Receivable 73,139            100,932          
Inventory 15,996            14,325            

Total Assets (108,379)        106,288          

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 3,244              14,153            
Accrued Payroll 4,706              2,915              
Due to Other Funds 11,437            10,505            
Deferred Revenue 30,099            26,100            

Total Liabilities 49,486            53,672            

Fund Balance (157,865)        52,616            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ (108,379)        $ 106,288          

June 30, 2025
(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)
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Percent of 
Budget Adopted
2024/25 2025 Budget 2024

Revenues

   Sales of Food $     457,000 $    569,249 124.6% $       449,685 
   Intergovernmental     550,000    496,372 90%       621,316 
   Other         5,000        4,576         19,673 

      Total Revenues 1,012,000 1,070,197 105.8% 1,090,674

Expenditures

   Salaries & Benefits 762,652 806,298 105.7% 773,092
   Food & Supplies 508,200 457,472 90.0% 553,194
   Repairs & Maintenance 1,500        4,325       288.4% 1,780         
   Equipment 13,000      10,033     15,369       
   Contingency -               -              -                 

      Total Expenditures 1,285,352 1,278,128 99.4% 1,343,435

Transfers

   Transfers Out - General Fund 2,550 2,550 100.0% 2,550

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (275,902) (210,481) (255,311)

Fund Balance, July 1 52,616 52,616 307,927

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital,  June 30 (223,286) $ (157,865) $ 52,616

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

Mansfield Board of Education
Cafeteria Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance

June 30, 2025
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Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2025

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

2025 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,868,832 $ 3,672,867
Accounts Receivable 278,414 329,714
Due from Other Funds 573,558 500,123

      Total Assets 4,720,804 4,502,703

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities
   Accrued Medical Claims 245,077 245,077
   Accrued Payroll 766 0
   Accounts Payable 199,250 274,666

      Total Liabilities 445,093 519,743

Fund Balance
   Fund Balance - Available 4,275,711 3,982,960

      Total Fund Balance 4,275,711 3,982,960

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,720,804 $ 4,502,703
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Percent of 
Budget Adopted
2024/25 2025 Budget 2024

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,749,610       $ 10,013,410   103% $ 9,102,480      
   Interest Income 100,000         143,091        143% 152,461         
   Other Income -                 43,374          65,612          

      Total Revenues 9,849,610       10,199,875   104% 9,320,553      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,944,290       8,353,759     93% 7,602,204      
   Administrative expenses 423,270         545,080        129% 434,444         
   H.S.A Contributions 598,100         599,565        100% 611,954         
   Employee Wellness Program 27,190           35,501          131% 38,938          
   Payment in lieu of Insurance 182,600         169,721        93% 179,601         
   Payroll 176,790         146,856        83% 149,520         
   Medical Supplies 10,000           1,052            11% 2,049            
   Consultants 75,000           55,589          74% 54,682          

      Total Expenditures 10,437,240 9,907,123 95% 9,073,391

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (587,630)        292,752 247,162

Fund Balance, July 1 3,982,960 3,982,960 3,735,798

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, June 30 $ 3,395,330 $ 4,275,711 $ 3,982,960

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance

June 30, 2025
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE

ANNUAL 
TOTAL

MONTHLY 
AVG

 

% OF 
INCREASE

FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25

10 Yr. 
Average     

FY '16-'25

5 Yr. 
Average 
FY'21-'25

670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     618,859     814,941     642,167       599,527       
543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     826,507     724,723     638,407       645,045       
585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     588,823     920,436     601,035       589,671       
601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     665,706     758,596     616,594       591,141       
636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     820,536     895,758     702,068       755,142       
591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     820,807     727,621     710,477       741,703       
662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     476,243     674,941     528,190       451,566       
672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     576,879     651,074     534,210       499,301       
703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,184     651,511     608,668       632,925       
768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     621,970     829,578     557,953       493,959       
566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     650,261     706,602     608,925       631,321       
614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     672,813     616,574       624,627       

7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,962,588  8,355,781  7,303,610    7,701,108    

634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     663,549     759,616     614,964       654,419       

-12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% -0.9% 14.5% 0.94% 8.5%
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Regional School District #19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2025

(with comparative totals for Jun 30, 2024)

Assets 2025 2024

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 54,116              $ 82,901              
Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 54,116              82,901              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 54,116              82,901              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 54,116              $ 82,901              
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Regional School District No. 19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Retained Earnings

June 30, 2025
(with comparative totals for June 30, 2024)

2025 2024
Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 39,000              $ 39,000              
Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 39,000              39,000              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 67,785              67,794              

Total Expenditures 67,785              67,794              

Net Change in Fund Balance (28,785)             (28,794)             

Fund Balance, July 1 82,901              111,695            

Fund Balance, Jun 30 $ 54,116              $ 82,901              
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Regional School District #19
Summary of Investments

June 30, 2025

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued
Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 6/30/2025

State Treasurer $ 4,116,684    4.76% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/24 - 6/30/25 169,960            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 6/30/25 $ 169,960            
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Actual Actual Actual Actual
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

General Fund Expenditure Budget:
Outplacement Tuition 1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,392,368$        1,378,623          
Transportation Costs 543,028             700,273             715,595             652,771             
Instruction 1,951,400          1,946,456          2,149,546          2,217,977          
Management 304,341             294,112             303,466             304,342             

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 4,158,552          4,268,745          4,560,975          4,553,713          

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (876,050)            
Net Budgeted Expenditures 3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,684,925$        3,677,663$        

Actual Actual Actual Actual
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

Gross Revenues:
State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 471,988$           563,030$           505,773$           408,928$           
Medicaid Reimbursment 16,944               16,405               21,297               26,258               
Tuition Income 369,413             373,000             100,000             -                     

Total Revenues 858,345             952,435             627,070             435,186             

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           876,050$           
CompiuClaim Billing 1,507                 1,719                 1,966                 5,571                 

Total Expenditures 351,507             1,401,719          878,016             881,621             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 506,838$           (449,284)$          (250,946)$          (446,435)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 802,975             1,309,813          860,529             609,583             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 1,309,813$        860,529$           609,583$           163,148$           

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/20/2025 13:14
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud
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YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -12,018,088           0 -12,018,088 -12,018,088.00                           .00  100.0%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,799,679           0  -3,799,679  -3,799,679.00                           .00  100.0%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,632,193           0  -4,632,193  -4,632,194.00                          1.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960 -20,449,961.00                          1.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960 -20,449,961.00                          1.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -620,000           0    -620,000  -1,109,045.00                    489,045.00  178.9%

     TOTAL Grants                             -620,000           0    -620,000  -1,109,045.00                    489,045.00  178.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -620,000           0    -620,000  -1,109,045.00                    489,045.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -275,000           0    -275,000    -574,898.50                    299,898.50  209.1%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -685,000           0    -685,000    -379,872.00                   -305,128.00   55.5%*
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920  -2,004,118.26                   -118,801.74   94.4%*

     TOTAL Tuition                          -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920  -2,958,888.76                   -124,031.24   96.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920  -2,958,888.76                   -124,031.24

604000 Other                              

11040000 48890  Other                                0           0           0      -1,301.91                      1,301.91  100.0%
11040005 46101  Int Income                    -280,000     130,000    -150,000    -169,960.26                     19,960.26  113.3%
11040005 48828  Rnt-EOcamp                           0           0           0      -1,954.50                      1,954.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                              -280,000     130,000    -150,000    -173,216.67                     23,216.67  115.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -280,000     130,000    -150,000    -173,216.67                     23,216.67

                              GRAND TOTAL  -24,432,880     130,000 -24,302,880 -24,691,111.43                    388,231.43  101.6%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,440           0   1,015,440     996,598.62            .00      18,841.38   98.1%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      27,138.22            .00       1,071.78   96.2%
11110205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          69.00            .00         -69.00  100.0%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850            .00            .00         850.00     .0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,078.71            .00       1,421.29   43.1%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      11,710.46            .00      -2,710.46  130.1%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000         -67.57            .00       3,067.57   -2.3%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL English                           1,059,700           0   1,059,700   1,037,027.44            .00      22,672.56   97.9%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,185           0      77,185      77,182.04            .00           2.96  100.0%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -61,745           0     -61,745     -62,015.06            .00         270.06  100.4%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              16,590           0      16,590      15,166.98            .00       1,423.02   91.4%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     807,990           0     807,990     783,859.86            .00      24,130.14   97.0%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       7,223.06            .00        -223.06  103.2%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       3,500.00            .00      -1,500.00  175.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500          68.00            .00         432.00   13.6%
11110405 53101  Instr Svc                            0           0           0      17,400.00            .00     -17,400.00  100.0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         630           0         630            .00            .00         630.00     .0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,150.06            .00         849.94   57.5%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200       1,068.60            .00         131.40   89.1%
11110405 56118  Lab Suppl                            0           0           0         216.91            .00        -216.91  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRWXYT8ZaETBLF2iM6fpK%2Fe2epupMUEQ8Dfv4KHUCKOiN9DzLWrMpUXbjGsVElLI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5k%2FsC0sCt3g9KBgAo3lU2tFYv98musfaxffSwVULTRB6ZQWEHBAJwu1E61gM%2FYU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWIdX8GUGItuRD4ZsXZS97jn0g4lgPIX%2FwHYlbbhiFvK7wbJm9JVfPZUWtG%2B7hfw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCQyiCpFmEYIiDheNJvww3vlbO3qSmZmzYLWC1IjhMGpBItlxt%2F2iwXiaOepPkFy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdvzNXblxHOGvIeHIrBCahlOACkNs%2BZ3hvTU8bYuvF0t2QYi0pScsku0WBwAtegB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BStXBv4jDXi97kG4dOCMATu%2F2CzplXs%2BHleuJAJtw4flZAknKhgM8Xc%2BlAnUO79e


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/20/2025 13:20
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      2

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11110405 56411  Textb New                        5,820           0       5,820       2,151.60            .00       3,668.40   37.0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     829,290           0     829,290     816,638.09            .00      12,651.91   98.5%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     525,290           0     525,290     524,642.48            .00         647.52   99.9%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       6,999.98            .00            .02  100.0%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       3,234.70            .00       1,765.30   64.7%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       4,350.00            .00      -2,350.00  217.5%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  543,090           0     543,090     539,227.16            .00       3,862.84   99.3%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,073,510           0   1,073,510   1,064,690.83            .00       8,819.17   99.2%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      34,260           0      34,260      34,014.85            .00         245.15   99.3%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270         100.00            .00         170.00   37.0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100         104.77            .00          -4.77  104.8%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500          58.49            .00       1,441.51    3.9%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,391.21            .00       1,108.79   55.6%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200         126.51            .00          73.49   63.3%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,000           0       7,000       2,434.39            .00       4,565.61   34.8%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870       4,566.37            .00         303.63   93.8%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       4,671.68            .00      -1,171.68  133.5%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130         611.48            .00       3,518.52   14.8%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        1,600           0       1,600       1,092.55            .00         507.45   68.3%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500         520.00            .00         -20.00  104.0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,134,240           0   1,134,240   1,114,383.13            .00      19,856.87   98.2%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,500           0   1,302,500   1,342,365.05            .00     -39,865.05  103.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOEODyTbku2Hbf%2FwA7utUkuEDfMo4xQchdw1UtnwRxm0B9dIef4GXYV%2FFBvYmeTa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDEKjiGpdWEnfQajJy3ip2wPldOKbnrzuSEYqbzwS%2Blp7%2Fduo%2FOz7jVfd5WRnRg8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSW%2F7HBhk4119NPmviKQe5lXMXdxS%2B02iVx%2Bc8p2PoZEk7PqiSxA34rvKgaUidAs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXlk3%2Fy5Ii0Uel4w77eDb1uj9oouSS6ZWPHr5NU3Xj9ZJQnAJr9hzNpc%2Bb7QywmP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5p5jaI%2BE5M0LpUTY9fsBv3tw8HSgXt2CbhUOuqViXtTJylZQH3WehAx2wk%2FI0vL6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FX1kYjHwskqoONxg7upeySy8GgH3Ntbp6Pm22qeC41Z91bXu1smgBatLDwS07Hor
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTE3wHKHfnwBcAJtCuU%2BUJ3LkLul0t3bICHHb40%2F1n9IVzxUFZXw8Nxuyjr%2BwK1P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zo0iCieqkkHtIyJPkIusYYNa%2FZFPLxhDKttX67LunO9tcLzbNbPMjJW7YJqbfFvF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWxLleuJPCvJ0lzmxqMbsrg0R7ol45yMclbNfwXBRJPT7NFBmLMTnrSVaOrvhLxg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQf7K%2Fla%2ByoB7i6BlYjX0%2BUmZn4gCyqI%2B4SLuFw7sXL1SHhGfbihQmzg22%2BMsN4h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1FsCd61wEAIUGQznPYjaLnbg9gt5aJg3yKH%2BH3rqU8Oc9tKRL9uRYRIQBxim49gp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s17ZV%2BshoDUjInC3pxGzq%2BiMAmPjqJAFiZsuL83BsZ40U7Zz9WkJT8kitUPzHtpj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoagfXB6obXHE1IOCcz3vEw8JNr6pZQTSjllLsuvLgHJ9bhRGVYgM2DjPjJ9owKh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aRc5NeVYVWGrOOIFUVhcEsXL%2F9SgKYBGSjYvFbfd8rmFXr8QXAqPDpLwtl6kaE3Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JW836vNoRrU7UA4QWjpB4XkbW7JX4lbt%2FLlQ%2BSLJcXzxVsozxq9%2FxgOnTHakDs5s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kihQ1R%2BiQAUhcskk2WYeml7FeBuPugp%2FTYEoVzMKocVLcyFmccmbx%2FbKTbphjAm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfYqsR%2BksgEdxRrWiXLSDGOgEPK98yrZc63va6aArMNkY8xGchdJKM%2FrwuJbvLiV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9HlbClbPrKYhhauyWwts6V2o3G9N5xMg%2BCDipDuuivotWea%2BzdemMA8l6JIr8NM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fZXJ0MlQJ7t6wZkULLBNGaBkMwKL2fjFA3Nn4yyupU5rhAgYJYaz935ZXali23L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8BQD6fDPhGF8Zent9WZh%2BFKfLwF%2Fue%2BECgJemgjhlJXcitTUCs4VMkUuj%2BddthMS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXN9aUjGbaa4mpYIKIj%2FvlS9wLCELbk7X7GJDKFbB37LAYtpl6i1TPollTz0rCWD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvxJTBYXSbeMKsQ%2FSBBb9eq1FXlM%2B4HuK3i%2FujbgnRW68lqFhjqkIIfTbC4XRpPv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2eClOLCCmFsB3KJSHhMv%2FljS5f3MeQuig4p8ng02JGbq2iowtWsVcEbKXLUUZnL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipbFMhtSbLtppmDt7WE4VO1IIqODCUzFHrj53L1%2F4WTxPJVO%2B2xzPHhear%2BgHFzi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Gl8SuTbDN8zuhtp53nJdvQgnDM3Y6uTSGCCNQRKc%2FRqbg83u3Ulo30f2nyITKtX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRjbQLwmngRWFWvedveAyRxMHX2hpgYk6vdOdUatE1dxUaTHKbfqkIsuiF1NHXl2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNS7zAbyempJHek0M1hpaLliYc7ux0GS8pz%2B04dyDcalJiAJRRM4u7hguUpp42pD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4YX7Si347cQmC2lfGyusf6IUSD2WmwCTQk%2FFlkcCIkvyRpNb5tlMrs5O5sogD0l
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11111005 53240  Field Trip                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,400           0       3,400         796.00            .00       2,604.00   23.4%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         151.77            .00         348.23   30.4%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       2,202.55            .00          -2.55  100.1%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       14,000           0      14,000      11,325.23            .00       2,674.77   80.9%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       1,199.65            .00       3,300.35   26.7%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,500           0       5,500       5,304.32            .00         195.68   96.4%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450         400.00            .00          50.00   88.9%

     TOTAL Science                           1,335,250           0   1,335,250   1,363,744.57            .00     -28,494.57  102.1%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,024,300           0   1,024,300   1,022,358.94            .00       1,941.06   99.8%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         200.00            .00         160.00   55.6%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         385.85            .00         614.15   38.6%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900       2,120.05            .00         779.95   73.1%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       2,238.93            .00       1,511.07   59.7%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000       1,474.20            .00        -474.20  147.4%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500         453.87            .00          46.13   90.8%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250         225.00            .00          25.00   90.0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,034,060           0   1,034,060   1,029,456.84            .00       4,603.16   99.6%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,550           0     288,550     288,633.52            .00         -83.52  100.0%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600         645.99            .00         -45.99  107.7%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200       3,353.85            .00      -2,153.85  279.5%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      20,863.11            .00      -1,363.11  107.0%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       6,455.22            .00      -3,755.22  239.1%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600          50.00            .00         550.00    8.3%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       314,350           0     314,350     320,001.69            .00      -5,651.69  101.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNgZXxWswNLUjsJ9GuEZbUF%2BUBdzZGk0eqX3INt0WV6S4cxxwLs4I%2FdnQfVLvmRB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBtftQhYE7EZZi6Y9%2BxG%2BNqI8%2FYY9Tu6UmRgSVx5Bwm3mqvbtTzkDa8p3dZHz7DM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1Zj%2FbU2gwjqOb0BwgZcgoaTOSXtNt7G2aWKzspiuiSKzl36oc3U5uuAo8BCErTL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rlddq4rsIly%2F26lb1NHhnFhSt1laTi8NsgCYDe0awaS%2BfiyEKttXs9AFohP9%2BuXX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Yot3IuycHzqsTjVX%2FpQuC%2FbPh9kkqb5Vv7FpD8kwaiL0%2FclT268Uuta5jR7i7R4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8sPkSVOQW%2F%2BP7hTJJp4G7QmlI7hWm7VyYvCGYO8cXQa7MVl9vgOh4CmJRxQnNzGk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Psca4YZnCw%2F%2FwQ1MljjkTLN0z%2BHBRjaZuxztxnoCexlX7XjvrrZqd4Mxs9Gl05s0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRXTaIT4356krN4SVT07gXSYrnJpuK7GjWwivi3puuLZyLZe5kmVrhpEJD6AQojy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRwtq9KjyOwamOjE7ChBVjjjqglwYwKj7hn3Uojwlh46MhA87VczgqJR6%2F1GLn2g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UU%2BZMfWKyYeHEsOs6z5Xx4URjl49vIkpsbk3kZS9CSsdrfgpCBbYOcLp8EhMfJO3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGf8PGAdUXOS8CnqxVGHQr9L1a1H65CyGzLAeCMDBxUbGjVbdBNBp2yEfTPq8VXl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D17JCVcYVpp0j%2BO2%2BQpndwlxXPpbTDrypV2fJ8%2FrHxakygB0CmFi8CfIDugxm3%2B%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tX9NARjChrDNU7HIFsfXCsUvC9g6VuC4wM10yZNl9C9L2LyG4wIIo%2BjrxPYgeUMQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0YPkTCfr8Td9iJxxwg%2F0zYYGC6BA70M%2BFMwY3%2BZEkgiqRhb3gMEUVqN1%2BlXg3wR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Tl1d%2BGjmPpS7eWXHAvtj7NUt7TC0OlMZz7ShF%2FZJZsDp2TuA6lAp%2B3kTy3oHspU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHNsWdEiiUOWxnwc%2FOnB3pfTJRjQz1%2F7w8q36wN%2F9wsUozh8gg8XzJ5XE6hzJDUN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x5FQatWFYWABgBMasD6eUxymEcuZ0OTh16WscUMaFbCR42KhwdTcdS3y0bQaFqjr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuFT7FFw09frPYb6b%2Fe%2BWqm6iuNZqy7s7ZSg4RuDdreeLPGOUJEFl%2FucSUMRJHGa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jl0ZfKkvPxT3Q7E0Gw9LjYtBoFYgoN%2F4tnjVFQ0ZfHbm5aVFrIyvIQbaVoeiKey
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwhxpvOq%2Fqo2eEA6AP%2B48ewGK5IfmD9MY0yOsU72I%2F%2BkuqIFNrH3YEx98cpI4C7t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvsjdmaGVaWptpSp5RgmLkvDT%2FKURobAHtpldwe%2B2%2BnQVGCIMpJDQob3hMMLrA61
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dclNkj55Pc%2B1u%2BfAko%2Fw24EIUbgEgZV8B8lnTFn%2FdvdGcCpCSCmsYbw3ZRChicSu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HgujlvrizqHWHOGmy5zKileKpEN5D0cjFJK8aLxb8K5c0J7HiobH50Lw4dtL4f57
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4%2BUKUrmpWDw1MDSpkBn5deRNUSbbHLz20O4R8UzCyfxMhAHW6TX03MSwbkKcwg5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu9QwXdqEVIY%2FtPosSYtBzFnFOY7r4jY4rO0icHh81uMnmv2QuPPU%2Bc1etObiYij
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFD0%2B3IcijqrEb4lqo2bLonnf%2Bed%2B1zdY9XExXKsB0ZroSZdxBLdsP0QkJwqAoA%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRFZwfRFB8zF8%2Fae0hRtJEU00h6d6HRWiOOOxa3NQuTJCH1umELNio2W2HgwVarh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5Qt9KLiZDkxFRPtcgi6dagPN06oPDK76XVkqXlRiYrboJCkIDJ1d5I1EEOP%2BMoO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khc4pV7BWeDXWQldb63OQZAeF1P2ombjFgVURud6sxIzV8AVpQM5Y%2BKQvcX4RBO0
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611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     393,700           0     393,700     458,489.70            .00     -64,789.70  116.5%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200         220.00            .00         980.00   18.3%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         325.00            .00         675.00   32.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       9,479.49            .00        -479.49  105.3%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       3,238.00            .00       1,262.00   72.0%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         185.00            .00       2,315.00    7.4%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       9,670.00            .00        -670.00  107.4%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000      11,550.38            .00      -2,550.38  128.3%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500         120.00            .00       5,380.00    2.2%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      14,798.95            .00      19,201.05   43.5%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780         750.00            .00          30.00   96.2%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     472,180           0     472,180     508,826.52            .00     -36,646.52  107.8%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     108,950           0     108,950     109,078.45            .00        -128.45  100.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        228,460           0     228,460     221,393.19            .00       7,066.81   96.9%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       9,072.00            .00         108.00   98.8%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         577.04            .00       1,422.96   28.9%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       5,245.40            .00       3,154.60   62.4%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000       1,604.99            .00        -604.99  160.5%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100      18,631.55            .00        -531.55  102.9%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         300           0         300         857.71            .00        -557.71  285.9%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      56,300           0      56,300      53,200.01            .00       3,099.99   94.5%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000      11,546.74            .00       1,453.26   88.8%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         328.11            .00       1,671.89   16.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      89,600           0      89,600      73,107.56            .00      16,492.44   81.6%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       99,600           0      99,600     123,093.83            .00     -23,493.83  123.6%

     TOTAL Information Technology              643,390           0     643,390     627,736.58            .00      15,653.42   97.6%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     443,220           0     443,220     394,283.57            .00      48,936.43   89.0%

27

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6cHOPVkMOF1mghx6wXIsT%2F8WRoiAGGxvLlLWS5kP8YaYNak58iYEvUxbTJlNPuZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kucjnL7Xq8Kc%2BUVBz%2BXYPdD9WgaXmTJsr%2B2rvcQWHTxfoo0DKzB92UhCvAYvxrpQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45mLgdzrorefYgZROgl61KN1KTxvsVuTa4W9Rb%2FC%2BHvyQhNbVGhj5q8J2fcoGShQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txEZFuSoTO8bBcNPEc8mgqHzGdULOFpp50U4We02ik0T32aGgT9s%2BBZjUkwv2Llc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1X0bkYamU5f3Argo%2BDUCmP7tGvLZGQ7Smolc0HLRPwCwt4F3iAK%2Frmg4oQMPX4yq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHCWPtcYYLcz9K8tIVBpzudTs%2FIwgERJbWs4y0jxsaCj5TFtQrJbhC7mnh4nUkxv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suCxcqymU50gzqAj%2By9upfn8GJarpHhX3CqVL%2F%2BrMpE3GGjPNCJ1RrzNBMA1T25h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3Ai5aadA%2Fq5V9bNwL0IB0IlwLVe2GpJDOngJJc4DCPyi3aG6DG4MlX8pcCp%2BctS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ky%2BQL2G%2Bmd8NefhDnVhWBE0yXTtZTzyj6%2FRO1ib0W2TqSEpPCSdKEO4sCg%2BTSPYp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ig2NC6EIr1Hux7VTVb9dxN71RcdH5QR9XqIn0ZET4CoFoKraFAB71Ybb3Ug%2B7bd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqJiOxwu4R8ISMW1VJyR3LwzsapacJccf71M8QJJh8vHtTYjFQ7UvJTNg0NmsaDA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6gu%2BuMKOpbuga6RltOuh7nrR1orT4qDSMyDcslvfE5fFBd5SlBV94ewvKvyGfvF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZwlGRZK239Ffk%2BFfNJsutNhygIgiVOGWyKoAL3jz1VmeeCZavlOWl5vBdI0x0RL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sxfb5gWijVSKRAbVsMUHezVe6oYQ%2BUddZgg%2FZddhU8hiaxEg8DrP6Tziqt8c7XUr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADQ4wrzqtQOK5DbE7RRoLliI0BYjFJyUCObgTV%2BbVvh11LZRVaYeICPQ0xprX734
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DopGaVj3fhwkvMEa%2FtAaAZuLf5flMvXOEOH345Xd9QlzWKXmOtln1HqrW%2BdbbFl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ErsvR8ITed5Ks7BvQCF4wPkpcz%2FzZRXeUr%2F8xY6ufjWI3lDsu5%2FttfjYS1l6RM7S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSkolbzIbTaChtb8fJzA%2FndwqmzenUwMMVBsTRp8HJzIsf6WwPyaDEh%2BAIeDqErA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cApLwDK5%2FAv3%2FHI8zWxCxTzLR56ahqGNUBLTYtubM%2F2gDcrJVbAyz6vMov2Cope
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnUvhcK44KKx5KSlVFrk0x19oq5ET3rhTu%2BinvKWfCls2EvuvDpVxOyVSj4eQ10Z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xxmYbfTe6hrrMMqedzK2hVvk6Bb4czMKSm61mXEcUNxcEji1XTJTE46BX773UcU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GnWRlQEV4RyhIRL7TGPRkwDXjbqnbgvBj5mn5eK3gkwJ1r6cyO0rhHeTeD7nvo0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BUqJGsK2EXa9E9nwzHwQRr1v3wYoA6c1ZsuVrvBIpHugfr4Pr3P8WQPOw6bK76D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQ8Ga5bplc5l694pxhLM36C7QVH5cLr42yZwcTtbXSL2nt7SD3MwfxGiBZ%2BbUx0%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHt%2FCQMKCpLZwCsUDpS66xg22RZ3iHgMIUBp0kSWSuoBbTAXZcl6xDpWm85M%2FSDq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfXeNapWmycz89Zj3GCkJujLob%2F79NAHnfY5y8iryCP1U3nPMONvG%2F8ALm6HmNyW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wknEEvBgj0cIhYL0cWN9NOyLlfNYa%2Fh%2Fh4278jq0GXnBRtpE6Rg%2F%2BQPOJ3aby%2BBY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1E3HsYoDFjcPSqfohd%2BORQINpbEGEsmC1MYJOM88Mw88%2BD2bcMa8TKYTWn4GUwo6


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/20/2025 13:20
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      5

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         855.00            .00          45.00   95.0%
11112005 53101  Instr Svc                            0           0           0       5,000.00            .00      -5,000.00  100.0%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000       1,628.03            .00        -628.03  162.8%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       2,754.09            .00       3,245.91   45.9%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,612.01            .00       1,387.99   65.3%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,734.00            .00         266.00   86.7%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,522.56            .00         -22.56  101.5%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       3,385.00            .00         115.00   96.7%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,754.24            .00       6,245.76   21.9%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250         100.00            .00         150.00   40.0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        473,370           0     473,370     415,628.50            .00      57,741.50   87.8%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         838.26            .00         161.74   83.8%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,090.27            .00       1,909.73   52.3%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       6,000           0       6,000       3,348.32            .00       2,651.68   55.8%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500         822.90            .00       5,677.10   12.7%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            25,200           0      25,200       7,099.75            .00      18,100.25   28.2%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,180           0      77,180      77,182.04            .00          -2.04  100.0%

     TOTAL English Learners                     77,180           0      77,180      77,182.04            .00          -2.04  100.0%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      14,900.00            .00      -8,900.00  248.3%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      42,020.00            .00     -36,020.00  700.3%
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11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      146,000           0     146,000     182,487.18            .00     -36,487.18  125.0%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 158,000           0     158,000     239,407.18            .00     -81,407.18  151.5%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,365,950           0   1,365,950   1,306,249.06            .00      59,700.94   95.6%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      47,812.50            .00     -20,812.50  177.1%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750    -155,176.95            .00      -3,573.05   97.7%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      43,950           0      43,950      42,093.71            .00       1,856.29   95.8%
11120152 51104  Nurses                               0           0           0       2,773.75            .00      -2,773.75  100.0%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       7,813.27            .00        -313.27  104.2%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                       5,000           0       5,000       2,800.00            .00       2,200.00   56.0%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      22,034.02            .00      -1,034.02  104.9%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                    -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       6,345.00            .00      -2,345.00  158.6%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       6,819.08            .00       2,680.92   71.8%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     871,388.00            .00     -79,388.00  110.0%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000         734.06            .00         265.94   73.4%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,035.19            .00         -35.19  100.9%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,512.25            .00         -12.25  100.5%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         236.67            .00         263.33   47.3%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,919.46            .00          80.54   96.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,676.49            .00         323.51   83.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            1,970,900           0   1,970,900   2,172,065.56            .00    -201,165.56  110.2%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      27,535           0      27,535      22,227.01            .00       5,307.99   80.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000      12,626.57            .00      -2,626.57  126.3%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1Eb1Eg%2FE%2F8BbW3mExJLRH4SeW3HMCHw5dVx6zanZ9Z1xHkMfFDms0HqWpeSeu4S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVEAi55s6kZwBsKOwkanxr%2FRcjUMjUsS51iD%2BJ2u2vrUxG%2Bt%2BdZv5jWrkUvj6i%2BL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8b1wIRuIMxn7XnCdjznK64hJdTVuSYn06BKmT6bXOyzX4tOoAH%2FIAnzJqI31x12H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLfVH%2FevYHLtTUrGT8uA84pKgAojp6mkcmkOq6%2FRlqTz4lgJTZ72imxiTkNdmUAF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zK7CPVZ9HySHblxpCmhvdNiWQafbGTXz8sVWz56j1LD0j11vtFPGLXQfIXOAQeZ4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZkKEmYbTAXXwsMpEmtXWbhpg9YfSfcYVyJ67RL58JDUw%2BDWHJJaygFciKMi8XVB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqhPPiECQTwXqkjO3r32m%2B3mkUw24ezti96eIQOkyplOWeK6kCAvTsg4GQ9vADnk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMV5%2FZ7uaXTuXmLY0ZIAH%2BvG7bITJKJtSHb6mSWlwkDkozZkMS7fgHNCY7dLSjTI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAXBfKgEOd1JfSu99teADLFmu2rYahXN4tFkpo7AIlHE5cPsSNE2VvsprobhlUxm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tfuFnDUqupWIODIUjD85pTVa%2FTeWmO%2B3ZEAOcnmxWehuNt8WxnNBorRhlirv1H%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2Fy3dNU98QSaJrUEUWtn06QCHDJuMgbsUhaEGtvXNKALK29%2BYuGKMQ8fYnH4VJmL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP0MzlXWUubYJZ7JC2YkmJt5Vza411aFwA660LsU8gopSvqGeu%2BJ6LPuiwkBU8GO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3irsYB87vnjCcvte4oTlEP2sfrMZDx7VzoQsA6eG%2Fq5EGPgIGbe%2BdRN7DepAkNi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayvN%2FnNU635%2Fn3yX7IvmiNYusTR5F%2Bn9f8irojcZNn5qrwHVsvYJt4xCRnuOPRrH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5H%2FbE8oinTIS2AezvZTMjuDCw4H5CJmIyeeJjoeN5vU2lpNGC1zOjamWlbSnTdre
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6sSgL4OqrCmIMy3aa9QwIoKeROxuvujuI7X7UvgisE2PxEEzA4F3CDAN%2BZIX8vr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3QK%2Fv9AnLw28qZKY4CrlioY02usEVGFvceHiSTAQJQhOhoW%2BirQsx9PR%2FIVOWPX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUCo9EiL%2BGCsx5nVPOMzlm2gE42HSszgz2MbKbPZUH1rZIE9TubJY0J3au0QNlRT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5hbpBe7Xr0sXIQdR64dK56kWDHrc7CFU%2B%2FtrVZCy731uTelsuIOpK18YzKjWaS7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFUcwKYI5S%2F8ZK2w9USwIzizlXzRSjzKB0S1LCBeSgyYIWwn0B5agdmhPNwPMqxB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2FPi%2FmVIzEoEAx0sE2FvfKCfp7kjduZSUYyVeJSaQvGDYMHwMaQRNPHWALwrmkXO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APC%2FG2WVuIHXVlqxgUOmNsZq2Xh%2FG2gHIeO%2FkSdt3Eucjmeuzr8njViNfi0B2jEi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IC5YTcBbd0XHaj87cjRqS25%2F8nDoWmJZ4M%2BhhkoJ1X5uL61EXJFOCfRUp1LoASR8
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11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       2,800.00            .00        -500.00  121.7%
11123452 51129  IDEA611Non                      -6,665           0      -6,665            .00            .00      -6,665.00     .0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       14,000           0      14,000       3,759.00            .00      10,241.00   26.9%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,040.00            .00         960.00   68.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       2,458.40            .00        -958.40  163.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 51,670           0      51,670      45,910.98            .00       5,759.02   88.9%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      31,772.59            .00      -3,562.59  112.6%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                28,210           0      28,210      31,772.59            .00      -3,562.59  112.6%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     339,400           0     339,400     339,743.24            .00        -343.24  100.1%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       8,827.57            .00      -1,827.57  126.1%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      40,880           0      40,880      40,477.90            .00         402.10   99.0%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       3,564.00            .00       5,436.00   39.6%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000      11,273.58            .00      -3,273.58  140.9%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       5,618.52            .00       4,381.48   56.2%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       9,057.45            .00         -57.45  100.6%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       4,096.00            .00        -596.00  117.0%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         231.66            .00         768.34   23.2%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         531.78            .00         468.22   53.2%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       2,379.22            .00       4,620.78   34.0%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000          12.00            .00       2,988.00     .4%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       2,652.60            .00         347.40   88.4%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       3,220.68            .00       4,029.32   44.4%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000      25,961.49            .00       8,038.51   76.4%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                         800           0         800         315.98            .00         484.02   39.5%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       4,000           0       4,000       3,384.53            .00         615.47   84.6%
11150053 56262  Diesel                           1,000           0       1,000         849.22            .00         150.78   84.9%
11150053 56411  Textb New                          750           0         750       2,323.27            .00      -1,573.27  309.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2LyKkXC1zRzfoa6UUaJlz7LH3zvb7lKc1wf%2BIwibYV1%2FNwjqbOkJCe5c%2Fn2oNwB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f13Nbt%2FgS6BEW68Y5PFpuVl0r%2FTmwqVzUcPlkx2OVIdhoLxy9pVZZRRnext%2B%2BAYj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR8Tfo7FLd2rY7wqWwg2egZdvFxrv%2B8rll07nVX%2Bwz8uXuhqwhcyj4ehGV3lmaTs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rN4Zkd1KRmkYtG%2Bz2OhboRAd6YqzvRurjhIlS%2Fh0tZhvWPAAHz4Y%2FFsU8xptoQn6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2MudU%2FjMAqbcG30yAXA8U%2BHia9%2BdNam8CoMwOQeV9JnjGwHc0kKoQqBQUli9luJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvBAyEPxnCGDIPkm7sdJodQM%2BLgNJifd5FRxyZzrnfX1tOlFiGTnmtjb9YuDX%2Bb8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wb8worZtHuiZzGtZpvdBxJBQTWgjbsUnscVGotE1pZdB3tLe2YwnNbeF99iinP6K
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BDVZYMxH5HvIjHAcSZDV46lYzLXwhSNa3iTmgxkjeFRfn%2BALj8LiWkI1UgbyfZW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpwEuFJOua6T%2Fg34TFxRfnZ9DSnc8jnGSqAIaen2d8Qu6f94N8FURxh41orcr2TF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCW1o5EgnkkXmHtPQ5Hq4HekJcjFC1P85QqVBrhikYtk8b4tzm%2FYG4fgK4cQpWCl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fN6WwtwTNlnWCeHzDeTLkoO%2BnErcezlvseeUCrRqOl1FN%2Bf0guluStc1lhAXZklU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tN0ZGPuKpazyIq8y7RKLJRNDii9%2BDZbehIv8dJptDUfYCT5HT%2FU9LxVfP23AlVG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NfWSVJd0B8OxUesRTRxInV7cTd5kDugNNG5T6w7dkGZxMgk39ZNs0y36W4gubmU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqcE0CSyMc2opZUmlRusbqDxo4U%2FckUbKWhXS1Qj9INT9%2BpdWipBBsZH2EaTlpdM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sK03AKBnk2DpOxzxU7XFHRB9GrDo%2FyS7pKrJBaiEh3ifmo5%2FHCP2y3s2v877f27L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bnCC0yktjtI4H9U2EnAzhzaBJV%2B1TTTBMxfSzXZrnNERD%2BPnCMLx1R57OU7ee2A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mb1qbnukSf5TK%2BCxzz9aKFtid755gO7Hn6KFHgDtsQnnwYpkoJKe2pMMV%2FXnpoJ5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KEPFcKgv4kjJj8aUQ94Fubda2kej%2BY0k3fdbl3HpE9yruboUKTql%2BqEhAOnbtwy8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pa%2BR4%2Fo%2BaNUG8Pp6D6diMDUztpEzaol4ahz2KJrkghzMNXioGoCPU2dqYhVVP1lX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVmDOFzzDn6EZlL4CLGBxNx6pdS6banwL7Ucj4INfvtO8EYGm1L%2FIk0X6JjFAmRE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyIKlhineT2Tb8G3heaCsQVhFBOCLqNBDlLXPm58iifahZtAZkSLtQeBbfrhTalv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yzdSz%2FzBzChW%2FATATM42XkujEMGu8evOz0ASDKL5TYnbFgJFfNoV7epOv1bPfzMc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AV2MZdlFvo2gYHTMT2LblmHXQ%2F%2FG6mjhwYvgpQ37ghT8fkNNeg0X22JYSridEPRV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KHltLqiXQAfOO0HD6kBn132KdgwzSq210dvD8n0FFfC39IEqETG1Ng%2FJNdvww7s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3mYDpIjpmnOJwH5UAwYHUsL4q2MUdXQE4SFDG3pE%2Bckv%2Fz8R%2BLIWVABTKkiD1zEw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dObyOOLPpDGA1nDA0%2B2t96CLUZvy7x4pHLbkl2NuHC%2BwVH2BSa7ntATTdVYvp9Bo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZz%2Bme2KmIgG%2FEGA5Ee1HPm%2BaxWN7Uj1iUQy%2Fuv0xM734jjmjCaeWCFJSl3YsrMB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOq8et1FU6F6N%2Bvg1ifV4OpktdHe1jIMnGqSHl1%2BgBr1Mh5CdnPSCQ8O4UFLvBiD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0FQgs2l8Mf3g1mfEfPn7Bx%2Fj3BEFoWO4A8x%2Fwpm8VynFccp%2BDZx4GUUdP0eq4mA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpim35sGhdTrQbf%2F7qbPX2TRySpQytS1L%2Bfs7w929xRihLcYW4bGTvVnORmUhDXp
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000      17,624.30            .00       8,375.70   67.8%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         803.86            .00         696.14   53.6%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               526,430           0     526,430     482,948.85            .00      43,481.15   91.7%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      76,105.98            .00      13,894.02   84.6%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      478,500           0     478,500     357,657.55            .00     120,842.45   74.7%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     720,000           0     720,000     983,037.39            .00    -263,037.39  136.5%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                      85,000           0      85,000      57,928.28            .00      27,071.72   68.2%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050    -446,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -450,000           0    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    477,450           0     477,450     578,679.20            .00    -101,229.20  121.2%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     223,680           0     223,680     240,472.17            .00     -16,792.17  107.5%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                       6,940           0       6,940      14,070.41            .00      -7,130.41  202.7%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930      43,189.00            .00      -9,259.00  127.3%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000       3,000.00            .00       7,000.00   30.0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         393.00            .00       1,607.00   19.7%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56411  Textb New                            0           0           0         447.43            .00        -447.43  100.0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,432.76            .00          67.24   95.5%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,500           0       1,500          45.98            .00       1,454.02    3.1%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         957.59            .00        -457.59  191.5%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        282,350           0     282,350     304,008.34            .00     -21,658.34  107.7%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      757,500           0     757,500     759,526.51            .00      -2,026.51  100.3%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      83,140           0      83,140      82,982.83            .00         157.17   99.8%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300         209.44            .00          90.56   69.8%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         537.19            .00       2,462.81   17.9%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400         656.82            .00        -256.82  164.2%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         387.96            .00         462.04   45.6%
11210205 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       6,381.28            .00       5,618.72   53.2%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                           0           0           0       8,358.08            .00      -8,358.08  100.0%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   866,840           0     866,840     859,100.11            .00       7,739.89   99.1%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      38,040           0      38,040      32,703.13            .00       5,336.87   86.0%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         141,970           0     141,970     142,006.36            .00         -36.36  100.0%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600         558.39            .00          41.61   93.1%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000       1,446.15            .00       1,553.85   48.2%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     194,210           0     194,210     177,694.43            .00      16,515.57   91.5%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                      99,575           0      99,575     105,335.74            .00      -5,760.74  105.8%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     256,400           0     256,400     256,373.26            .00          26.74  100.0%
11210752 51023  MH GrntDed                     -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%
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     TOTAL Psychological Services              256,400           0     256,400     361,709.00            .00    -105,309.00  141.1%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,557.00            .00        -557.00  111.1%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       5,557.00            .00       9,443.00   37.0%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000      32,931.74            .00     -10,931.74  149.7%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000      32,931.74            .00      -5,931.74  122.0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       99,570           0      99,570      99,574.02            .00          -4.02  100.0%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                      28,210           0      28,210            .00            .00      28,210.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                      0           0           0      28,516.87            .00     -28,516.87  100.0%
11230605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         447.26            .00          52.74   89.5%
11230605 54902  Equip Rep                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11230605 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001  Offce Supp                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11230605 56005  Prod Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         921.59            .00         578.41   61.4%
11230605 56112  Lib Suppl                        1,600           0       1,600       1,468.82            .00         131.18   91.8%
11230605 56290  NonBk Mat                        7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
11230605 56425  Lib Bk New                       7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%
11230605 56427  Lib Bk Rep                          50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11230605 56584  Onlin Data                      13,000           0      13,000      12,620.46            .00         379.54   97.1%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               162,330           0     162,330     154,128.41            .00       8,201.59   94.9%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QDDWh1CJ4CJTjkATgvUOmjlaxK9QVq1PhbLa2243B%2Fs0gw0M8M62G2IYwzxBmVP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gV6PYA8SALQXKrMeXsKgOo6Af9PREK1FMSbCuFpNRFJlGcyvSphFL42uLJy2sro
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BcXw8G1FEJAho6cyulx%2BJct9Vjj5jWm%2BNW7TXj2dcqGBjaVfEID%2B8psdUxJbfS6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0EmWdBokxdYLEfFM%2FxciB7U%2FA5gdiyO6dKI9jVb5vOae1mphFd3HjqE8NEkSUfcIGdX%2FX3F57R4boGr6QA6mQ%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pyMiz4okzvLNH8GArAyUg8YS3KvQtgeyFO28ZFyHsGVwlfQ8qd03mvSRo0uFWEBv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxSrH%2FFlANMEHOaNX0SIskyxL9oMynXCwDAOGUdZNwfQcPpWcrs%2BkTRaHkxVCyCq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBq9LpHPWDt7pDAUapBuNtIk5kAG%2FK%2BnFj3FGbrUBEpH3uqWMVNWIhqwPVQb6F3h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQkmtXIns1aSqDNVErDHJArFi9DkaSBqbwrqSjZHEKYN0SXXxiZyxCD8JKLZu%2B3R
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xebeD6Y0mSKDXBpMuGkHVuQVm2W7hP7MTLoCF8o0RkIFqRknEobn%2Fn1MiD%2B%2Ft4m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JwRmlzY%2Bh4G0BAP3T%2BwNgSP5jm2YWszl8i%2B4I2%2FVU1NLhbPyQaW3JxmJxkYvuJtw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlXfUDS0wZ9JL5ZSPMhhCJu8b4JWK82DUtndwjN7goAvoHrmT%2B9oKND8FO5%2FMax2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmDc4s%2B3o%2BlsTSLRtmdMp4KlJ0kUpYB5I84gm%2BUN%2FwkNtOb8vIWomZGCRcXpKMjF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54vjmnUNA%2F8PEEKO5VFxUzac%2FVf7VdbfZiH2aqqoxfnVYG9AXmMA%2BiURSrU8RQQm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6a8Br0jUgP7St04U2QMm5oROaIu3Z06E9TNHXUx5XIdu%2FihjWxdglrK9X6rG%2BxYx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJw4NshqsnmB6SZ29MSsBW2SmiUglZZUGiDx3i3SQ0v0gcAN11YdEn57xIU24oyA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BGYLkt7jSrpwvIW0cD0yUScl1h3rydNiR8pZoquptv395m24NMJsn5PlZBQ7uk6
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11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         390.00            .00       1,810.00   17.7%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      32,517.00            .00      17,483.00   65.0%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49            .00     -19,243.49  155.5%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500       1,352.98            .00         147.02   90.2%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      88,173.47            .00       1,596.53   98.2%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         191,090           0     191,090     196,568.63            .00      -5,478.63  102.9%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      78,240           0      78,240      78,443.80            .00        -203.80  100.3%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700       1,231.48            .00        -531.48  175.9%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000       6,404.00            .00       3,596.00   64.0%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         645.00            .00         555.00   53.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50           7.44            .00          42.56   14.9%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         269.77            .00         480.23   36.0%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       4,717.85            .00      -1,717.85  157.3%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500          99.50            .00         400.50   19.9%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000       3,243.06            .00      -1,243.06  162.2%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             287,830           0     287,830     291,630.53            .00      -3,800.53  101.3%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     162,630           0     162,630     165,391.60            .00      -2,761.60  101.7%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      79,360           0      79,360      79,223.69            .00         136.31   99.8%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,640           0     -16,640     -16,151.00            .00        -489.00   97.1%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         195.00            .00         205.00   48.8%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      72,589.75            .00      17,410.25   80.7%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       17,000           0      17,000       2,233.00            .00      14,767.00   13.1%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100           9.75            .00          90.25    9.8%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         269.34            .00          30.66   89.8%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         581.26            .00         418.74   58.1%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,460           0     335,460     304,342.39            .00      31,117.61   90.7%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,750           0     288,750     243,097.33            .00      45,652.67   84.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jB6rSh69cko9L%2F9B3n9oAv6VDFOQYoNMyZEs8233AdzbRZOsNjLtV2XfulEKhTA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nt%2BXHfEB%2FM28KbaTL3h9ypqFi83ppgKFfUm5dTNt4rWF35PGjZggoNJryxcyDpnn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JeTx2pQnGzcl%2Bjo8gpKnI4Fkq%2BLfnud4kNiCY9ACa3eQ%2FKUd0SaJdVlGpVomcmFb
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIJaOszjCCtEfyZEZUkDqwNBLy0RU%2F%2FLDm%2BRK3m4pWe%2FUz3x47%2FKx3rEmGDlVd7Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHdHGxkdT1dDm377EccILpVhnq9KVBa5P7XjAIHBqTl%2FofAvjr1Mu1uzhON5IzDk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBA1Bw%2BMUv5AtLhtshuZcLEFhZqH%2BcxHhOJ14o3gQNt7evb2FSMtSNJwrlU8N9qc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kMb%2FgUQ3%2FaBtf0f2ObQ0Bgr3RNiAZ%2FSGMM6jCP9XnWL2yzFMNazFs9IAwWqqU3h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9OBKEDBvaydngXX2JzyEBGv%2FEAsNvxRFIj1Xy%2B2EKl3ZZbDrl0oFGQs6PpgkA%2BM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxv0OL7e3zmKilSVinxzpmmeO0zQufe54UmRtkpI3cisxajaDUFxZxQQWwxCh5%2Fv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gs1Y9AkpCTI%2BavwZ8AYLjhS55BnC4AAxLUWlohYvmXo8w9WqDkT6Pj6ZawB9LykY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUGH%2FHVV%2FkSDCtZiN%2FPv1OiV8nkcmHJ032TNzhy6jZn%2FW8T7ZfbV2KHZxZb6ePwi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtoKXHUs%2FdQgIxkB3DdaIpDV65yBQGOUd0o%2FCzvm0KAzxuSyLLp%2FWmJmZLDHL3VW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XlCu9j8IXvmFeM%2FOQXKeMoZ%2B1YMNJM%2B4XIdLlxugvizBSz164wvyqv1Vw%2FtptP5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDBdrvaKuYSPR9BdgGA%2Bj1Yu4AjLO4fSmE%2FtDErnZANg%2Bgd1NIHL7JNhfpO2caoj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeOM830pdqX8za1DrXas5paU33gqeNB3vYzEwJ5j9EV023CFde52Zx%2FvhmSojOi7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KxfPU7XzfDCeQsvhQInatwoqL7Fakgcz1cSxCjktORSdtrQ2sX375pjdI3Qje6Qb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0l5RZRsrchVtEw6UIZqiagx4FgZALLF7wn%2BgLYIz2noGnQlxQO5E%2BoQYitlIfUvp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSCAjn%2Fc30muQ0h57K9cngcSaZMN1A9j%2BLd6MWIKXXmDzKUMIIlmLGWDrw%2BM1wPT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szbmRX0FuVyMqin3lrO8V6VEVodn154xbZm66wsk9X5OOcssMWBcNisMeBPtn0z8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTJkW2wmwJAA0IA5agQs8M22Eixtb%2FNs8S%2B7U9o3HmcJGHcuYWHt8zmx9awAKcR4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yY3P7HgOHEdFgrVUbc5G0CQXrXlqKHUDlRGwoy3REf8flc%2FgAVRR5lo1g5Hm1cj7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6iu2hN7Tw7mCTHTmVi4fx0JL%2B5u17YN4EgDi07uPpXEiKzw4vVX5OJbEtCE%2BNj6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2wYJ1tIQMB0SjnblFCWkP8Do3%2Bch4dvnRpk0VprC%2BJS73kCr5WWAOmZ1XSdibwn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ik5H75nHWQbzRwOVDPMC9qWLzn%2FFHFPHkAYrC4lT7ExBMh7J%2BX6Npcm5XwFj6jl2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOo4s1LElvDwzXzRU4IQVj2fT3CbTGR%2FVQXGTQfWyiOZAYNqVcMLkuWNR4eWNXGk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vWLHKirRibyOD5cLZseNFcOTOtB7SOvS7wTv6ClQzLZXxYS5KvtF3jSiTtNyKJeA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObOwM7%2B3zzMy7OF2ilaHR1%2BjCwa3EfMwsom26xaOHQURjLBMfioUDBef7xH2ZvX3
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11252005 51002  Admins                         503,660           0     503,660     511,929.74            .00      -8,269.74  101.6%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                     -50,000           0     -50,000     -21,253.16            .00     -28,746.84   42.5%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000       1,389.00            .00         611.00   69.5%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     140,210           0     140,210     132,278.24            .00       7,931.76   94.3%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300         324.24            .00         -24.24  108.1%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      11,000           0      11,000      11,505.00            .00        -505.00  104.6%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                        17,000           0      17,000       8,834.22            .00       8,165.78   52.0%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,521.44            .00         -21.44  100.9%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,557.05            .00         442.95   77.9%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         314.56            .00         -14.56  104.9%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000       8,552.56            .00       1,447.44   85.5%
11252005 58903  Oth Gen Ex                           0           0           0          55.00            .00         -55.00  100.0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       3,000           0       3,000       1,913.39            .00       1,086.61   63.8%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         930,720           0     930,720     903,018.61            .00      27,701.39   97.0%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                       174,300           0     174,300     175,721.72            .00      -1,421.72  100.8%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     164,710           0     164,710     164,710.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     222,210           0     222,210     222,210.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 561,220           0     561,220     562,641.72            .00      -1,421.72  100.3%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      57,830           0      57,830      57,824.55            .00           5.45  100.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000     125,341.00            .00       9,659.00   92.8%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
11260360 55301  Postage                         12,000           0      12,000       7,406.28            .00       4,593.72   61.7%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       3,000           0       3,000         195.70            .00       2,804.30    6.5%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      17,890           0      17,890      34,960.87            .00     -17,070.87  195.4%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    283,790           0     283,790     259,094.13            .00      24,695.87   91.3%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      73,820           0      73,820      73,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCRyujvqtX%2BMjZpZn1XoGQBPEHe12b5Vld6luBOSrUwFpVGZguMxi2hiSDLsEKSv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PFc3oH4AzXRDgGgZfxk582uPPkDtGOiU6IVNNbCR6FRXiGdLevNMusxt8SI8bUY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDPJzBDTpSv2uieq3xwX9fHRsj%2FXSO5lBJ8vzxR0EnnxPKeDIVZsW0xaIEmlMipm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dM2u6rp%2BIxBCXIuyammgvqP9RXockX%2BlyUR%2BDHJMGrR730Ofc%2BIpUo5uxoFnYNF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRnea3KpNb%2B0qnaUXw9l1uf3NKaYR9LRNDW%2BmJ3in05sjlQzu8cOBo8dehnjCul1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsJ%2FRBjZZaJIs0oFv92j0tJCobn1aUwY4P%2F%2FeMyOZHd9FJD%2Byy4Hkpud7uxsvyoM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXUxcv8TrSylCKhaIWzmSeZE8kRPt9qRzbF21LV0%2Fe%2BrbjTACkx6l7BEuutZ5OaU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YfD60vhC9G9A%2FpqUw7X00cTqV6LOiOykDPMbtpuAGGBiepz%2FbDKJvv%2BAekIaaW2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RqOvvNLP2NR60XSVj7yGuLlg8t1yjDQ%2FHDvBCYnj4gdh%2FwkqTUvARkzSy0nYKHwq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEDKPmWzqgEvp5xlHqRPsuBtkzhL%2BKmxmuI0Gd4nk4W1QjKgQfyBgAy0PtQUeuq7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGQppnwodkSktPHhvgzAdYHoLwjGvAqBsDadz1BC70hDX%2BCySZ10JNVTUH%2BhL%2FG1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NsszM92ykom7ttNqB5kd3agWLhM5KmFira5JPNxoFAIz4S9P2Om4b31Z4K%2B5fHQq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUD0%2FjdMsECYicu3hqNAPhjpKjNIuFu9re2UC6VIFGnFEDpyXgDEEDT8MJ%2B4DfXf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aXHuVvGjsnkn0B96y%2FvGpIQFTJPc4FBAI4sxbhP6V9HvVNFIbKSR6kjZ2ezImeg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46rgZNndY7dVfCSL%2BRt62IZOlpykjlr5%2Bo4hBIFGa154EcviWughEz6M%2FRihPDEu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JM3FfyxaKAcPVpM7T7PVEP0d3WeGA1q3dTEKzaotMtgYB7QqZBjY9hmd%2BXzXwZGX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8xKG2zIksC0Xv4TsmTayz4EP%2BKsB%2BqN5Vj42V0D3rHDm%2BNoFLslheOY1bBAgPK9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYFwyhRDVsuuOSVmmlKu59KNOaibwfgWsnTZFSY2SzgIRWhZDAntnJU6E1kX6fRP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twYUzYWOpGUuYKUe87ux8o3PjpWLea42YqEf9z3O7yo%2BGJJz4uz1o2egNo552AEL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biIUnaM5nhJw5fFneIDrx9eNCwTJJgcfS8GAHolBKkSEiBaabv2SZuXq6edfTUOm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BF82kfcZjRIqlS9uFoQARidvQTBl17JcJXZvW7QeKHQricbpjUVEIvdhTZuCm2eS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxZISsuUyZq3HCTzfoWUlmAPi%2B4JiQbt92KkjVoVgLOikLCrcBhQatTm1MusKLSr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SQybRRnofENzjfZt0yFlMPRbv%2BAVqe5HA%2BLY4%2FZO7PEDr2Kyg3%2FDqovOZFFez17
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11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      20,062.71            .00      11,937.29   62.7%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           105,820           0     105,820      93,882.71            .00      11,937.29   88.7%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0      10,131.52            .00     -10,131.52  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     219,400           0     219,400     219,608.98            .00        -208.98  100.1%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000       5,741.16            .00       4,258.84   57.4%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500         263.92            .00         236.08   52.8%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       4,149.00            .00       1,851.00   69.2%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       6,839.75            .00      -4,839.75  342.0%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,281.39            .00       1,318.61   49.3%

     TOTAL Security                            240,500           0     240,500     248,015.72            .00      -7,515.72  103.1%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      24,630           0      24,630      11,069.92            .00      13,560.08   44.9%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000       1,670.94            .00       1,329.06   55.7%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000       2,722.03            .00       3,277.97   45.4%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500       1,855.11            .00       1,644.89   53.0%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       5,945.64            .00       3,054.36   66.1%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      40,462.50            .00      -4,762.50  113.3%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         650.00            .00       4,150.00   13.5%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      14,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            700           0         700         102.90            .00         597.10   14.7%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,138.15            .00       3,861.85   22.8%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,964.39            .00          35.61   98.8%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     734,200           0     734,200     701,178.84            .00      33,021.16   95.5%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      46,076.25            .00     -26,076.25  230.4%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600       4,129.97            .00      -2,529.97  258.1%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      22,288.71            .00      -4,288.71  123.8%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       6,000           0       6,000       3,190.47            .00       2,809.53   53.2%

36

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tT9SHZQibbbDc8ED38gC0iQ2zRu%2FATofIfync2%2BWM4AoMbQRT%2FAoXuwCWzJd0zQg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1w3ltAFsNiO%2Bf8kaLMhMP63K3Xl4mOJARzOuk0f%2B1Jmvsm%2FMC4Ost1RFSf%2BvY9Jx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VloacfGIVy7rRQRcbb0LXmSooUE8O8I8VFDHLzIQr5DrtETHmjIfMEAXjW38bcro
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3hi%2BmBoEzH6Wzgfl0cKoNiYfpuOAhl557%2FQ8WQnx2kx1EWCkU%2BICFoPY2c3L7Uc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3SUiVpS809hGgf%2FSInQEHtFBaiZlaNUlHy9aVehkwM%2FGtlawIST8FBRjTzvER%2BQb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQPM0QSRv2NyTGAcrMylN1UX3P%2BYkNiFemx4R1FFRTaGfalQe6Wdqr110GBAmh1W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yvEf%2BZlM%2B8xyjZgKhRmRyWKw6FR1fKr0uIiN3nosWkXqn4DlWK3r593nk6rtVvI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ca3uTTfb3nTwt6IgKXXW87twN%2BNI1xnyusGNoW5tvm%2F211GF%2BlxMC8QkGATRCww
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7cTsdQ5amn6gMEAx4u0Wbcz9rh27x18qiGC19ip6woZqtSXDMLR6R4e6F4tYlWl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5SV5IxdBDAznUXBm2QsY95xIenRqwLPQmb6LqH6UmsAmGW%2FlnTxmBrc6gKOk1Mo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7rkbwfvKtVYgDs08oIA9cui3HeCOn8SkrPlPruZ530e1Xbsae4IJCdd77jJWabD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5XVTzHYg8kvKVbfzRQMyjLbqac%2FncLVmqKOjHQV4eBiHUpxpZV5p5DUU%2BdFADRSN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRUF9ln75WqwF9tzcA6z1b2ffsAxvYebZoRNuBXJ0N0p5pPezzAWJPyd7jKHyN%2Bs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXT1pT1q7eBsOO9LPEIAAoAIIzFRh89qbJuKZ854i5HxjUCxUaGTSzLfD5iapEgu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Py8tqITkO7j8rC53SKUlrxd2USPGBJRRLO6m8ZP54V8c%2FdQEeNIKPq9UHp2WizlQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4eRfw77DdnXPNlMd9iA8TiHkKrBAwpAHXcifygc%2B4Y8w6vpaSzktgfnKYuSDfKEf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGhzQCIUuYQhhQa5FemdpWeQVObhcUCYkrCo7HsF8G8KpFpxt4Ta%2F8BtLVNEazDs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0B2dIU3PDSxO9OunktlCOUmHgKg3GjfYtG8HMpaPr51EQCOv3mdQGmoFPe0nnfS4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgKXHStZHQquQdzbKdzdV5Ti1Mrq79N0ilyaM7xFHlmQGqEBWjmQ6JGn3RENjXMX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gICU%2BbWAlo%2F4vHIqqZrBZvoTGwqcAIuo3G2AnQ02mS364375FhSK66lN5i2Raqe3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPSxOvnSf8%2F6qCAgzUwZovfYFnjOOC4KDRXRJ3AhbC%2BJbyUbi1gDmH5DBMSzqAsL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FNz%2Bf2zrRVtNmTG36eRpA%2BaDK0CCloyDlTRiUHc9ZEZ5wONhwbmEsR8WoGBlQmH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqKPe67w7QdF6KpTuQOL98vFLK93FoVQeYrJymCgOhDERZ7lul0x0OJGFBhYj5S5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM1hNaNp0dusjR9HJ1bUZFKq64piFGqhr%2FizMZK6Mk1TfLTJSptLpNxUiZWi%2BWsU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zK%2BOu54S6PWRDsP0tsAgvCIC0Oeq4G5SvB4Ajr%2B6NDbq1GAeI02npjS%2BNwcQiROg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZDnKJvZqYQ95oAzMG7Su0KjOsv4MH70X9RXfUfyq2eTcvU9Qm%2BdnyGV5tgPYMF9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NewAr0pW%2FlSVPgqkulUOk64kX9MjsBkf8pw3JDOAtg5YEmNioAYSZ%2BviU8vDi1s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxcYqvrMYCo4kfz9Tv%2FByiGTnspzaezZ18xPqjLKTHglLc1Ro%2FStUjgeJfpswMXt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=949svr%2BtXUVDGOcc8nCvEzP2xc0%2FLbI82ft5PDIwLQsg9uDxZB%2FhT18%2F8wkdAoAN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNVjZvXeV6DUtHMS4eiQpwcTmrsPVGMNE3gw%2Bx2lYVfcbud%2Fl6%2F%2F%2FF1Al3iYu3G9
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11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000      18,073.17            .00      -1,073.17  106.3%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      42,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000      38,562.84            .00       8,437.16   82.0%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000      11,987.68            .00      68,012.32   15.0%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000      -1,440.00            .00       5,440.00  -36.0%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0      31,719.54            .00     -31,719.54  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      24,003.16            .00         996.84   96.0%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      44,306.49            .00      29,693.51   59.9%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400         212.75            .00         187.25   53.2%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36            .00      -2,200.36  173.3%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      34,588.20            .00     -11,588.20  150.4%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       1,609.78            .00      20,390.22    7.3%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,400           0       1,400       1,043.43            .00         356.57   74.5%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000     145,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     213,580.00            .00         420.00   99.8%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200         109.74            .00          90.26   54.9%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000       5,293.74            .00       1,706.26   75.6%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      35,290.12            .00      39,709.88   47.1%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      52,600           0      52,600      67,190.67            .00     -14,590.67  127.7%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       3,758.85            .00      -2,258.85  250.6%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       10,000           0      10,000       8,460.10            .00       1,539.90   84.6%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         3,000           0       3,000       6,056.70            .00      -3,056.70  201.9%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,738.23            .00         261.77   91.3%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       7,543.84            .00      -1,543.84  125.7%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,835.18            .00        -835.18  183.5%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,759,130           0   1,759,130   1,613,770.39            .00     145,359.61   91.7%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      27,924.93            .00     -27,924.93  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     293,945           0     293,945     294,107.50            .00        -162.50  100.1%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     471,720           0     471,720     481,793.86            .00     -10,073.86  102.1%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     520,985           0     520,985     492,242.70            .00      28,742.30   94.5%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000      12,198.15            .00       2,801.85   81.3%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,301,650           0   1,301,650   1,308,267.14            .00      -6,617.14  100.5%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     574,150           0     574,150     652,771.08            .00     -78,621.08  113.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6camB%2BlWWUgdaf9AH2cTCM8beCFMYYsslStsKD4ega8bvDo0yjtg6KAp65Svlroy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uYE56fJ0puQd4GAFj2cOJP%2FLzlQm1LbFK6DwzVnTV0oYArWGS9H3vtn%2Fj2O09Ngi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bE1VMWV0RQULFR%2F28BSLY68MkXlW4FkZwe2ioNIK7wCFnArpOPo1oYuHmBKZPszr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ii9gU%2BQTPzCodd%2BB6FwNW0EhpfWY0345UoHD7DN1EHzDftTISZ9Zpzx19UfS936T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59OMMVWlN0j8VSQBV8ghKBOPrCwdou5GYrAa%2FOp5%2BtCh12E7pdekT5%2BcFx6UIbx0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XiCstd5Oj0%2BgtWdhKSpI7Zf1AIxWsArXqxwVN8GQiHtF31Nu%2Bcb2iDecG7zdDxw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EZtRBddzUOqoJYUlM2fk1Cjg2wn0f0yQCVSu5qEsjHRTLEdd2kluMLH66HFo%2FWt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufdLJNT7XgwUrkY5Nbzan8ncGkv5GekwnwlhHV%2FrejC9339ZoHk50Rs%2FwNzNfTX3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAwn0dqt270wRj3ojmxug8xOFq%2B7UQwr2RnRSoE6Sx8E1A2xAfFrsmk%2Fg18pi7VO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g64QbAcCrR081wO8%2FA%2B02SVihmpqBtynEIAbaO5HLhrgEpUI480CbXfh4rwx8eAU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV%2BFv1bfsnU%2FZFe2oR4BxGa8yL50AMEPdUWBR2kyWYJI9ZBee2EvBUuQtHzIgsYe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWspiMV9tt4xpiV5zoiTeDQi4KPfNi6JhxqMaFC1JnoThCC09uuTGItJj4zEPMoG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJOQjvwGMizqukhHoQM2mBLMqUL5rJYOtBzteWljLVlRIXOvDrl2kB3rF1fVqnM6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkPj0ghaM63vFCwzZjP3KB%2FNX8PT5LYCGkJySVoIszZkkda5b1z1UHUIcwLBBX8I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UemQYu145%2F0gEaK%2BqgnhcnPymKLtb3NSiAcQY1bHaIyaKr%2FSatOCxM18YFYkCZoC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9pUW1Ecan6nGdoeHOIGxcgwND9c2DLiuUfgWnP%2FNowhdwCJ8OvLUrDsIsOBJsS5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrOZFhHtz6a%2BHr59ERAScxSvXNl05FiGH0qT2AeYpb95sMyHkBNzniJRPvwaMYG0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPZ1SsvM%2BMp9ackyPcK4IK8Xwdv9F%2FBA6KLTInwdwG9rcv%2BM3kakw%2Bh3DDQDTPBI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFpTjqmAi%2FciRQ8ZmVUB4eJz9cLWVa%2FqkskB4cPvBgQqsyguddIvw0Iwb4KMQ9iP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmqZJkjdZo%2BlpY8hdjQVTOCAvzkKszsRncgv9uZ3rWXAU3q4MUD7y0A4LnfAZXaN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuTTX2w5xzuQvsJ8yoRx5Se9aWGVLQG0vnJR5F6Zj28OZ%2FtwRd7Gzd0aqKg8e6i2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkg4ytIUGYsss%2FYenzLPZdCxkNsLKYF5q%2BctFWrNAwBHjcr5eC1YHr2RMZHx3A%2FI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NY8AooqICp0fFeF45ySX8zwaJsh6YoiAIeXLcrvcMTmJeqJUqn1s4U6dL2RZ37e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiDgw3G%2BeFFFfHach7ZdwxnnTFr9RN4xynICk0meXUEPwFeumbDCW59D9te9ccyG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGRd70ZpMzT2%2FyiV9WRzZEZEnpmR8CiKgob%2Fa%2FPvwuT1k4jVRRN4X0kcXRCHfYx7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7wiQ7HKm8WOdu5LAPCDSGvgss%2BBBLwdeadqtpXTzOTtesmwKB49UALhDqkdACruy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSZoysx90ZcwvYhhHX7%2FB7Rd6lgPssGsqLGEeSSQGF17kMU4YzZq8xmZVCSNUG09
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uctBlLffdPxDiSYQQUeT6uO7IY2yWqbytHBpUBO986Nzn731oTSIvdtvbP1eG0Rf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdAsW%2BjPrVA6UAMBI2%2Bu72dDD5bSHeXg1T5%2BheRz5cWrpbtff5C8lWdp8HbEWpXM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MoeWwJcpsumTKrigbFoysFM6TanRscH9lF2qPdCzLHrU2Iy1abPdJnkaVhEwitmx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0beraxt7lPUalntG%2BdDOjRLXTt259M0mziveE%2F%2B%2Bo6DbbcDsWQVdoKkiNszVWcjD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5lYFNdepnbXTBsVPNfaeMJEZjxjN%2BFVUosJJouESK3k8bZ2crL795bqdfRDg1Wj
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     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              574,150           0     574,150     652,771.08            .00     -78,621.08  113.7%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     122,000           0     122,000     104,087.08            .00      17,912.92   85.3%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  130,250           0     130,250     104,087.08            .00      26,162.92   79.9%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     140,680           0     140,680     143,396.02            .00      -2,716.02  101.9%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     372,170           0     372,170     374,873.40            .00      -2,703.40  100.7%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       5,400.20            .00      -4,200.20  450.0%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000       2,739.02            .00        -739.02  137.0%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       4,175.00            .00        -175.00  104.4%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      45,000           0      45,000      46,767.00            .00      -1,767.00  103.9%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      60,816.20            .00     -13,816.20  129.4%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       4,907.75            .00       3,092.25   61.3%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000     185,409.79            .00      14,590.21   92.7%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      80,760           0      80,760      93,144.29            .00     -12,384.29  115.3%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         625.00            .00         875.00   41.7%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       5,079.96            .00       3,420.04   59.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      16,832.50            .00       3,167.50   84.2%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      17,728.74            .00       2,271.26   88.6%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0          87.00            .00         -87.00  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500      30,406.24            .00     -17,906.24  243.2%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       3,637.45            .00      -1,137.45  145.5%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    998,270           0     998,270   1,021,632.56            .00     -23,362.56  102.3%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,370           0       4,370       3,755.48            .00         614.52   85.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AA3P4M5%2B7%2FvLC8FBsTH0zjm%2FCg40P%2FFyjfsYxxs4S%2Bp104%2Fdzp%2Fb08CfVJ3wbRrf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yu5R8oK6%2FuWGEubh1zWXRXo%2FafSSfZxFO9nbeGd1wqP08mmmLFX6h7zzuJM%2BG4du
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIX7zrIX6RgAJ4a0xnUuVBnNGUI6KE6VdVIjwob%2BnFIYrtT30EpUYGHzY7CXn9lD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5d5oWuNuSNrn5pwv4HACIxs090rHnaKsjTiTsj7oyt%2F%2B9wOWVyqoiKlWxK2iaBfH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuMIuXG1fFo7OfQ0gQlgEu4hW6fyDMtqx9%2FCa%2Boo%2FDHZ%2F41M8h23NTwj9pYFih%2Fe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzdyhhyLE05pE0shxOBb2bHZ3m4B%2FDVhaWWi%2BpOlhFX%2FS9NkYXuphKG8NjBH68mi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zh%2B22YfsCRI%2BzytFoZAMEHTKfjdhUc9POd7%2BCUSLmZdDtXlZNoRTD4otHrDDcFkX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4CSWEWTv7h2qnFfLXIIFeG2SQy%2FwLiazJ2GElNDwaA9%2BtkZy3xI%2BAKI6BZhTWOTM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5Won4P0e8yLeYNNoYl%2F5rKESZZCILt%2B0P5UUHd%2F9Q2o0JE0eEmWRiolqyz5G2UC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMQYM%2FeeElJXakHLoesddrNYTwQEKutS9y%2FXdO6gkIDCLnPwEqY9iQDg%2FNS%2B0V0X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9vSlH0Ol77GNRYBwv2ZL%2BDR7yOxk9oWRf%2B9%2BKFKTbD%2FIvfQFQZGLVVe4CotqiGk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJcHHQiQdtIiI8V6CLRwpowQ1cD25Du3JDp%2FRcABssOkFtu02QGXNrnCMqni6CWb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YkyAQzkL%2BF8T4XxHDnv4o1fUUibhABDCD716oTgBmCHEEHa6zAsX9pQi%2BGEOkpr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDyuWI7a0aqsCwhPiLxWvBtWYS4rD5NJ%2FGc8oIKHtip9vMC2jK5QeKEJ1YcIFqCj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgLpPPun6Atd8yJnhhT7JNeDQt1ax%2FRXmlIo7bFqpW4LBDpSdDP0KqH4wqiDoKrn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDsrne1ZW%2B%2BNC6g5%2FGiucQj5qo%2BD0dMqgqpG6SEq1SBUfNVASWPesUOx41t5Skzm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nCFEoAxiBd80M8I7LOjeK3Hg%2FrTE8pvZehR9vlfAOIwq8iMLeswMwmVbAXAgNfb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYp6bjkpNE3x6KjqpWPPwaoTanlRM9Ui6004zUJhHB2k5VdvV5mQy9WiL8MPvsvm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dypJk58tbL3eC4lFrSPG6SFk455XJLYrAsvdqokiqT9%2B8TIykykiyWJ%2FQBXzpe1W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXAvD5SzC%2Ff1VJQsKFzp72zH6kpXdnB9yY6OuAOhrhY8GIpyd%2B9APWxQ6tRhKwU5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3gIs4wPoURdRyQaJuKYl6R9goBrPLHzOAq4fU5XpqhRPA89glsG2oPp2m1voveH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeSfFRwtRqll5lGm6T7nmSZSz0QjOLQ9kQdRUN0DinIsfy5OgfyOrOrpQhdpYSge
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwNNdO45HpWYgmGa%2BRaLYcmPzleduhaux%2Fy059BxYv2rY9l1gxePEotVoEwcHFoj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIgcHxsPefSEKEcGR3AlDPD9qgBLiEBOrvupljEDdEIt5aYV8MRjrX2aDrnmpk%2B9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVIBrOFrW87np5AosvZjSe1hxOQNcmSvLzk79G4GlSNzG6SUuB8HSltlr5K9UCrh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zc0aYrQGIwQZ7vw%2FZ6CCXoEKoewtCdbvByM9eHQADEC9r8cbUt2kv5q2pGBe%2FPY%2F
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11800036 52003  MERS                             1,170           0       1,170       4,080.48            .00      -2,910.48  348.8%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,700           0       3,700       3,767.08            .00         -67.08  101.8%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                       9,280           0       9,280       9,280.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         477.24            .00        -477.24  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      10,470           0      10,470      17,796.15            .00      -7,326.15  170.0%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            20,780           0      20,780      18,668.71            .00       2,111.29   89.8%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0         101.37            .00        -101.37  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,670           0      30,670      30,413.35            .00         256.65   99.2%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     270,700           0     270,700     270,700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       5,142.16            .00      -5,142.16  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,910           0       2,910       2,340.55            .00         569.45   80.4%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,890           0       6,890       6,752.02            .00         137.98   98.0%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.35            .00         -16.35  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,880           0       5,880       5,507.61            .00         372.39   93.7%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      37,000           0      37,000      37,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         824.64            .00        -824.64  100.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     144,630           0     144,630     157,297.35            .00     -12,667.35  108.8%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           364,080           0     364,080     344,181.88            .00      19,898.12   94.5%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000      27,627.20            .00     -12,627.20  184.2%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       176,250           0     176,250     163,562.35            .00      12,687.65   92.8%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       8,060.00            .00         -60.00  100.8%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -19,360           0     -19,360     -17,685.04            .00      -1,674.96   91.3%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   2,302,115           0   2,302,115   2,302,115.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,740.00            .00       3,360.00   34.1%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      25,182.33            .00       1,017.67   96.1%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         426.34            .00         573.66   42.6%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,469,140           0   3,469,140   3,470,340.60            .00      -1,200.60  100.0%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59027  School Caf                           0           0           0      36,106.03            .00     -36,106.03  100.0%

39

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wKeDtoCfIC9GHCKNqAS9XetUytiSgcK0DLdGRnmMvdYjkxx3S84gkn9oWhK%2Fr2A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxwasMXZktxiEXOPisX9OLZVdnbWbNhbxlQanr676foy%2FRo%2BDDiT2eexILGS9Sek
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dph0nTiSqcfiyvOhkW3f23bG9qScGOMN9Fow4oPzaS0kFWpEDt9Hl9NfPkzLXuTz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1BPPPvLES7nLLxt2HLyAS6ZcfrxEqQ%2BQyoZHYx2Y5WEgFKG5ctdQgDacyrPv58H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cm9UfXs4rHIoFsvrGKZqIGUQ3eo%2BmNrpHa6U%2Fn1bg74%2FSfV9S7mXmFteNlJKPBi2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALZUsck3FJ01cSyqSbTGdaKyQ6hh%2BoYKaBVXDj8sv85Jv8QEYUgCt7vNP6vXSe06
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wV8dhqHVRjevAyUwoVaBiHUbcfNCSjcqYCej%2Bb4lL50lFbyrrXtTv9%2B%2B%2Bj9wvY%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kchmHham71JFRrQ3bwwz%2BNDGnneuwEGd17SmmefcLJEVILGtHz1TgexTZakg1FDy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfrNPMOp1UkmMx7QaFSQnVBFa30gcNfcQ6GvUiN3PdK6SxttotFiyChf1pmCxAhC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lqwl5cpzpIL5nkqEjBytlIhIXSyKklftsOn3rUPr7ncCLARKIV7ah8vBy1n9Mixi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxUZ%2BVL3CKmJvunLRtVStbuMufcuXS%2FqtZcB5icYdY00CdRqFWXAjS6e5XnSLVMS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESvBoKNpfoeh94eDw33VCtTB1%2FweLIk00ED97ZFOkktI%2F%2F58ufwrTaaOlBG1ZMvz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xuclLcS%2FgNNeoTDfK%2B0%2FiHI1jmDaCadoRSu80Lz%2BL6ApPst41t%2FoLcPv6A6i3U0L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgQOpmtXh2mrkAHoiFm9hWZHLQB68hRF85gukOzi4zvkZEIQnbtd7tJrLIOUnBf2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyhM0uhNJdtnREexQ9vtr85k93tWfD1RTa8leBJUn7LKfR6RTDLY5LsliXb9IiAc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGA9UusjLaJKsOV2HCCIps7Ads2u5TiO8qWrUaO6wnBSaxhIBzcQVjLnk9LuB6qn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8T5qsvq5Neyez6QTaR9iYE3%2BdBN73fs4wQoesOt5vwnY9MWfEcB%2BQuf5OJYz2v%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94lNfK3FXVS%2BszFKVCMuLHnz5sqB5c2M3tt8ucQFyZweFSBulLufgNdLBN2RB6dg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFurEywwTIIG%2BgVVcJugFvTrIuUhmGivLiYUpViMsLFpNXYLM8rqcuaRlfQdxPBh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FnjG5T1ALJuN2Jemxxouela0ThqdSGmh5D0g4rizZdyJrNv5aMQz%2Fav%2FT8v8MIN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rW%2F15Re3RIVceRgWUixlhFsecpM4r0%2BA42JuHu%2FkOYKMjqnd9CrSkIx4sSMAQlLd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeF%2BbL3yYnLqZjqRZYVJjFCsQVcqsXW2wByEQDWeIjgZXPzkFioYoPGWgdiCocr%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63%2FCwklET1mje8nZfRQdtxk6DVfbH%2F6JVb7CPxbwa5Ox4CHUSvovaTxfUmbII1Aq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Jj9CuLum7BlF3EkIrUDeSFcScD5a6cvtSdbhjS4w6e%2BIRTrLq95PymYUIdxLC73
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1M8LzfpaWVeCqwg8LgnaS3JvFRRmiqlgriUO06V3WzjGgZBTvK7BRvKOqhGcB88
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uus8tbEpQFp7qaWrzlCBXOrwvCVyjZhkKX3dN4XVP8AjztSbcwX43cSjPL3PHPiF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sB9%2BfJS52IHUtsihMly%2BSpepwlvazkxkFPRgDMxuHWMsRam5In9he3nMQYbCYE5b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkAsUXLIH%2B%2FmQN%2FsQlqiBbgny8W5ZHPqkxuyzoZoNxMyE3VwToN8pkbJZ7jTOOMD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VO4%2FDP%2BTCgAZAAqNa6YRHm2OAzmlQaYzGqL2GetFf27e4rRCvuoA95%2FUlJc4Dr1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIVwcgeRKa19uE55nIXn37vJMRSbtITveZbbpy2znG7SKokqTK3sOn0gtlwkKkq1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tI2BzJXfIzGAJRWyqTB9aBNyQdmgmFgiK%2BQJKvjYLOPI74%2FZ9ZfZorfYcBpbMtGE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZBu0axoWvkEzySgZe4G6A8KLN%2FQniwSbq5Ge6Vc09VXolqAHAhCQxCsxtucFFh3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3HsZBN0jZUH%2Bn9ckxGNYrF0iyCRb5vl7jIrPha3WqCp3v2HdPuYU6nux8f4Io%2FW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luX7NSi9QwV43ZSvN8LBHqWG1M63ypUm%2FMRN4sDp6SQEy4V1Jzl5Muz7v8F%2F3Dod
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxvveYUUUXWz4z9uD65CG4vk1K8XF35qANJaPWFqzceEKg6ZkeqgjKpi2nEJ7cSj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=922BWw2jKtqRg1o9IxpPorDSGbFyv9qRSpGN9F3GmETfOES07QQWtebgGh4zJPa5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnuhJacljlgiaDeyoYzdeHAt09uLS8g859pGnD8pptR0BZcrScfM%2F8q%2FyOTBYK5F


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 08/20/2025 13:20
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     17

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        55,000           0      55,000      55,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59710  Cap Progrm                           0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                      75,000           0      75,000      75,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        380,000           0     380,000     416,106.03            .00     -36,106.03  109.5%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880  24,655,806.84            .00    -222,926.84  100.9%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,274,180           0   9,274,180   9,182,075.46            .00      92,104.54   99.0%
51002 Administrators                           694,750           0     694,750     708,498.37            .00     -13,748.37  102.0%
51005 Library - Certified                       99,570           0      99,570      99,574.02            .00          -4.02  100.0%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     757,500           0     757,500     759,526.51            .00      -2,026.51  100.3%
51008 School Psychologist                       99,575           0      99,575     105,335.74            .00      -5,760.74  105.8%
51009 Department Heads                         292,580           0     292,580     297,520.66            .00      -4,940.66  101.7%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000       3,500.00            .00       8,500.00   29.2%
51011 Athletic Director                        140,680           0     140,680     143,396.02            .00      -2,716.02  101.9%
51012 Social Worker                            256,400           0     256,400     256,373.26            .00          26.74  100.0%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      47,812.50            .00     -20,812.50  177.1%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750           0    -158,750    -155,176.95            .00      -3,573.05   97.7%
51023 Mental Health Grant Deduction            -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert               -101,595           0    -101,595     -62,015.06            .00     -39,579.94   61.0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified            -50,000           0     -50,000     -21,253.16            .00     -28,746.84   42.5%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000       1,389.00            .00         611.00   69.5%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        151,570           0     151,570     161,716.35            .00     -10,146.35  106.7%
51102 Secretaries                              517,700           0     517,700     503,934.14            .00      13,765.86   97.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    758,830           0     758,830     712,248.76            .00      46,581.24   93.9%
51104 Nurses                                   144,270           0     144,270     147,580.11            .00      -3,310.11  102.3%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   158,000           0     158,000     239,407.18            .00     -81,407.18  151.5%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       7,813.27            .00        -313.27  104.2%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 28,210           0      28,210      28,516.87            .00        -306.87  101.1%
51108 Finance Personnel                        174,300           0     174,300     175,721.72            .00      -1,421.72  100.8%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                 5,000           0       5,000       2,800.00            .00       2,200.00   56.0%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      46,076.25            .00     -26,076.25  230.4%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             228,460           0     228,460     221,393.19            .00       7,066.81   96.9%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         512,350           0     512,350     491,596.48            .00      20,753.52   95.9%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000      11,273.58            .00      -3,273.58  140.9%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      22,034.02            .00      -1,034.02  104.9%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600       4,129.97            .00      -2,529.97  258.1%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000      32,997.27            .00     -12,997.27  165.0%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       5,618.52            .00      10,381.48   35.1%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -182,055           0    -182,055     -16,151.00            .00    -165,904.00    8.9%
51137 School Security                          219,400           0     219,400     219,608.98            .00        -208.98  100.1%
52001 Social Security                          162,380           0     162,380     181,189.53            .00     -18,809.53  111.6%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000      39,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52003 MERS                                     392,920           0     392,920     373,683.09            .00      19,236.91   95.1%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000      27,744.92            .00     -12,744.92  185.0%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 216,500           0     216,500     203,250.39            .00      13,249.61   93.9%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000      10,270.00            .00      -2,270.00  128.4%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -19,360           0     -19,360     -17,685.04            .00      -1,674.96   91.3%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,619,095           0   2,619,095   2,619,095.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,740.00            .00       3,360.00   34.1%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      31,626.37            .00      -5,426.37  120.7%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         426.34            .00         573.66   42.6%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    18,150           0      18,150      10,902.17            .00       7,247.83   60.1%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 37,280           0      37,280      37,336.45            .00         -56.45  100.2%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 16,100           0      16,100       8,931.63            .00       7,168.37   55.5%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       9,767.54            .00       2,582.46   79.1%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000      32,931.74            .00     -10,931.74  149.7%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    879,780           0     879,780     940,736.00            .00     -60,956.00  106.9%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       4,175.00            .00       5,025.00   45.4%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          45,000           0      45,000      46,767.00            .00      -1,767.00  103.9%
53119 Shared IT Services                       164,710           0     164,710     164,710.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      80,875.15            .00      33,024.85   71.0%
53122 Legal Services                            67,000           0      67,000      34,750.00            .00      32,250.00   51.9%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49            .00     -19,243.49  155.5%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500       3,000.00            .00       9,500.00   24.0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  222,210           0     222,210     222,210.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,350           0      19,350      16,310.14            .00       3,039.86   84.3%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         531.78            .00         468.22   53.2%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000      21,349.10            .00        -349.10  101.7%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      42,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000      41,284.87            .00      11,715.13   77.9%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500      13,842.79            .00      69,657.21   16.6%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      59,376.20            .00      -8,376.20  116.4%
54902 Equipment Repair                          46,700           0      46,700      61,978.81            .00     -15,278.81  132.7%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      24,015.16            .00       4,984.84   82.8%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      52,135.13            .00      36,174.87   59.0%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400         212.75            .00         187.25   53.2%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36            .00      -2,200.36  173.3%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     574,150           0     574,150     680,696.01            .00    -106,546.01  118.6%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    293,945           0     293,945     294,107.50            .00        -162.50  100.1%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  471,720           0     471,720     481,793.86            .00     -10,073.86  102.1%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 520,985           0     520,985     492,242.70            .00      28,742.30   94.5%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000     185,409.79            .00      14,590.21   92.7%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000      12,198.15            .00       2,801.85   81.3%
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55201    General Liability Insurance           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200     125,341.00            .00       9,859.00   92.7%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         645.00            .00         755.00   46.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
55301 Postage                                   12,150           0      12,150       7,423.47            .00       4,726.53   61.1%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         269.34            .00       2,530.66    9.6%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,000           0       4,000         195.70            .00       3,804.30    4.9%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             478,500           0     478,500     357,657.55            .00     120,842.45   74.7%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                720,000           0     720,000     983,037.39            .00    -263,037.39  136.5%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private              85,000           0      85,000      57,928.28            .00      27,071.72   68.2%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      76,105.98            .00      13,894.02   84.6%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050    -446,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -450,000           0    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55935 Game Officials                            80,760           0      80,760      93,144.29            .00     -12,384.29  115.3%
55939 Program Expenses                          29,800           0      29,800      13,949.86            .00      15,850.14   46.8%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   73,820           0      73,820      73,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       75,000           0      75,000      88,694.96            .00     -13,694.96  118.3%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       4,149.00            .00       1,851.00   69.2%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       2,259.78            .00      24,540.22    8.4%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,830           0      16,830       8,118.43            .00       8,711.57   48.2%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      20,062.71            .00      11,937.29   62.7%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000       1,446.15            .00       1,553.85   48.2%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         921.59            .00         578.41   61.4%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    80,600           0      80,600      54,344.61            .00      26,255.39   67.4%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,468.82            .00         131.18   91.8%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       9,962.13            .00       5,987.87   62.5%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       4,000           0       4,000       2,090.27            .00       1,909.73   52.3%
56118 Lab Supplies                              48,000           0      48,000      37,503.63            .00      10,496.37   78.1%
56119 Instructional Software                    57,100           0      57,100      53,515.99            .00       3,584.01   93.7%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000     145,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     227,580.00            .00         420.00   99.8%
56230 Propane                                    1,900           0       1,900         212.64            .00       1,687.36   11.2%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       11,000           0      11,000       8,678.27            .00       2,321.73   78.9%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                1,000           0       1,000         849.22            .00         150.78   84.9%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       6,385.39            .00        -335.39  105.5%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     10,000           0      10,000       5,960.33            .00       4,039.67   59.6%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                  700           0         700         226.01            .00         473.99   32.3%
56411 Textbook - New                            19,070           0      19,070      18,343.63            .00         726.37   96.2%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  17,000           0      17,000       5,754.34            .00      11,245.66   33.8%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%
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56427    Library Books - Repair                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56427 Library Books - Repair                        50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070      17,635.67            .00       3,434.33   83.7%
56508 Computer Software                         15,500           0      15,500      21,971.76            .00      -6,471.76  141.8%
56584 Online Databases                          30,890           0      30,890      47,581.33            .00     -16,691.33  154.0%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      36,428.27            .00      43,571.73   45.5%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        55,600           0      55,600      70,155.06            .00     -14,555.06  126.2%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       3,758.85            .00      -2,258.85  250.6%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 49,950           0      49,950      34,858.84            .00      15,091.16   69.8%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      16,832.50            .00       3,167.50   84.2%
56907 Uniforms                                  23,000           0      23,000      23,785.44            .00        -785.44  103.4%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000      20,449.53            .00       8,550.47   70.5%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       3,638.01            .00       7,961.99   31.4%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       7,543.84            .00      -1,543.84  125.7%
57343 System Support                            89,600           0      89,600      73,107.56            .00      16,492.44   81.6%
57345 Educational Equipment                    144,930           0     144,930     146,681.95            .00      -1,751.95  101.2%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500      32,241.42            .00     -18,741.42  238.8%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000       8,552.56            .00       1,447.44   85.5%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,700           0       3,700       4,255.65            .00        -555.65  115.0%
58907 Team Fees                                  3,000           0       3,000       1,092.55            .00       1,907.45   36.4%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,930           0       9,930       8,095.84            .00       1,834.16   81.5%
59027 School Cafeteria                               0           0           0      36,106.03            .00     -36,106.03  100.0%
59040 Adult Education                           55,000           0      55,000      55,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59710 Capital Program                                0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                         75,000           0      75,000      75,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880  24,655,806.84            .00    -222,926.84  100.9%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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